1	57	1		ş
7	2	7	5	

į.

# C F BRAUN & CO

Commonwealth Edison Co		
	PROJECT AND	Project 6356-N
La Salle	QA INSTRUCTIONS	- lessionice 10, 1920

APPENDIX B - 1

QUALITY CONTROL PROCEDURES

QA Manager's Approval

Lugar

For L K Hovey

Issue date September 10, 1982 4 pages Revision 1

8209240377 820920 PDR ADDCK 05000373 P PDR

P. Contraction of the second sec		rage B1-1
Commonwealth Edison Co.	Appendix B Procedure 1	Project 6356-N
La Salle	QUALITY CONTROL PROCEDURES	Acourable 10, 1920

1.0 PURPOSE To establish the procedures to be followed for the inspection of hanger brackets and ducting in the HVAC systems installed by the contractor in Unit 1 and in common with Units 1 and 2 at the Commonwealth Edison La Salle County Nuclear Station.

2.0 PROCEDURE C F Braun HVAC Engineering group will select the hanger brackets and ducting located in seven safety related HVAC systems, code letters VC, VD, VE, VG, VR, VX and VY and three seismically supported systems code letters VP, VQ and VR for visual and dimensional inspection.

The selection of supports to be inspected shall be determined by the HVAC engineer by projecting problems that may result if a support or component failed, by direct observation of the installed system and/or by information gained during the review of NCR'S or FCR'S written against a specific hanger bracket or ductwork component.

The Braun HVAC Engineer will list the items requiring inspection on inspection form QC-1. This form will list the hanger number and the reference drawing number. The inspector will report any discrepancies on this inspection form.

The selection of ducting for inspection will follow the same procedure as the selection of hangers.

3.0 PERSONNEL All inspection personnel used by C F Braun on this inspection assignment shall meet the following requirements.

- 1- Inspectors shall have received formal training and testing in welding inspection and shall be certified in writing by the Braun Quality Assurance Manager as meeting the requirements for a level II Inspector as defined in Braun QA Instructions.
- 2- Training and qualification examination results shall be recorded on form QC-4, Training Record, see Appendix A, Procedure 2.
- 3- Health and vision examination results shall be recorded on form QC-5 Health/Visual Statement, see appendix A, Procedure 2.
- 4- The categories of certifications held by the inspector shall be recorded on form QC-6 Certificate of Qualification, see Appendix Λ, Procedure 2.
- 5- Inspectors shall perform work only in areas allowed by their certification record.

578

Commonwealth Edison Co	Amountin B	Page pt-
Commonie di chi Dui Dui Co	Appendix B	Project 0356-N
	Procedure 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
La Salle	QUALITY CONTROL PROCEDURES	Jacob June 10 195

4.0 INSPECTION The Braun HVAC Engineers will complete their section of the Inspection Form Number QC-1 by listing the item and drawing numbers of hangers or ducts selected for inspection. This form will be presented to the Quality Control Supervisor, who will delegate the inspection responsibility to a qualified inspector.

- 1- Hangers, the inspection of the hangers will consist of two primary functions.
  - a Dimensional inspection to verify the size of the hanger, the location of component members and to gain assurance that the correct member, shape and size as described on the applicable drawing was used.
  - b Visual inspection of the welding and overall workmanship. This inspection shall be conducted to assure compliance with the contractors procedure QCP-20 revision 11.
- 2- Ducting
  - a The ducting will be inspected visually for weld quality and overall workmanship using the contractors procedure QCP-20 revision 11, as the reference quality specification.

5.0 DOCUMENTATION The results of all inspections conducted will be recorded on the Inspection Form QC-1 that contained the request for hanger/duct inspection. The inspectors will sign and return the Inspection Form to the Quality Control Supervisor for his review. The results of the inspection will be in one of two classifications.

1- No discrepancies. This classification indicates that all attributes checked were in accordance with the appropriate specifications or drawings and there were no discrepancies.

The Inspection Form will be stored in the QA vault by the PQAE after the review and sign-off by the QC Supervisor.

- 2- Yes discrepancies. This classification will be used to report observations of poor workmanship/welding or dimensional discrepancies.
  - a Workmanship/welding discrepancies found will be transferred from form QC-1 to Observation/Finding Report Form QC-2 by the QC Supervisor.

4

The type of discrepancy and the reference document will be recorded on the form prior to its review by the site review committee who will be responsible for the resolution of the discrepancies.

Page B1-3

Commonwealth Edison Co	Appendix B	Project 6356-N	
La Salle	Procedure 1 QUALITY CONTROL PROCEDURES	September 10, 19	2

b Dimensional discrepancies are classified as any length, or width deviation that exists between the constructed unit and the current Sargent and Lundy drawing. The QC Supervisor will verify by signature and comment that a dimensional discrepancy does or does not exist by his review of FCR'S and NCR'S which have not been incorporated in the drawings but are applicable to the item in question.

Form QC-2 will be presented to Braun Site Review Committee within 24 hours after the inspection for their review and resolution.

Originals of all reports recording inspection results shall be kept on file by the PQAE.

578 12-75

COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO	Appendix B Procedure 1	I	Page B1- PROJECT 6356-
LA SALLE STATION IN	SPECTION FORM Q	ASSIGNMENT	NO
ITEM TO INSPECT	LO	CATION	
Hanger Number	Build	ing/Floor	
Hanger Drawing#	Eleva	ion	
Duct Location	Coord	nates	
Duct Drawing	Recorde	d By	13
By HVAC Engineer	Date		Date
DESCRIPTION AND INSPECT Hanger Detail Drawing No	10N Accpt	DISCREPANCIES	
langer 1-Vertical member size			
2-Horizontal member size			
3-Diagonal member size			
4-Brace member size			
5-Attachment member size			
6-Weld Size(Minimum)			
7-Weld Quality(Ref WCP-20) 8-Welders Ident			
uct Welded/Seamed	<u></u>		
9-Duct Size			
10-Weld Size(Minimum)			
11-Insulation			
12-Clips			
13-Brace			
14-Other			
15-0ther			
SignedDa	ite Welds	Coated With Galvano	x
aniound Bu			
0.C. Superviso	r		

DISCREPANCIES YES NO

09-10-82 rev 3

and day with The state of a press . A sick a limit work all the

		C F BRAUN & CO	
_	Commonwealth Edison Co	PROJECT AND	Project 6356-N
9	La Salle	QA INSTRUCTIONS	- Lepel. mbec 10, 195,2

# APPENDIX B-2

# QUALITI CONTROL PROCEDURES

INSPECTION STATUS

QA Manager's Approval

For L K Hovey

Issue date September 10, 1982 pages 4 Revision o

Page B2-1

Commonwealth Edison Co	Appendix B Procedure 2	Project 6356-N
La Salle	INSPECTION STATUS	Sectionales 10, 1952

1.0 SCOPE This instruction establishes the means by which the status of inspections will be recorded during the independent review of the installed HVAC systems of the La Salle Nuclear Generating Station for the Commonwealth Edison Company (CECo)

## 2.0 RESPONSIBILITIES

2.1 The HVAC Technical Advisor will maintain a set of reproducibles of ductwork drawings for recording specific ductwork section or hangers to be inspected.

2.2 The site Quality Control Supervisor will maintain a log (Form QC-3) of the inspection assignments identified on QC-1 inspection reports. Refer to Appendix B, Procedure 1.

2.3 The PQAE will log and file those inspection reports in the QA wault once they become a Quality Assurance Record (Form QC-7).

# 3.0 PROCEDURE FOR LOGGING INSPECTION ASSIGNMENTS/REPORTS

3.1 The EVAC Technical Advisor, upon completing his portion of Form QC-1 indicates on a set of reproducable drawings maintained at his desk, which runs of ductwork and which hangers he has assigned for inspection. He accomplishes this by cross-hatching on the reproducibles. This will be a one direction cross hatching. Additionally he will record the inspection form (QC-1) assignment number on the reproducible for the hanger or section of ductwork so defined.

3.2 The HVAC Technical Advisor then turns over the QC-1 Form to the site QC Supervisor. The site QC Supervisor then logs in that specific inspection assignment on the inspection report log (Form QC-3) attached.

3.3 Reference to Appendix B, Procedure 1, QC Procedures for the method of completing the inspection reports QC-1.

3.4 If the inspection results noted on inspection Form QC-1 indicate that there are no discrepancies then the status column of Form QC-3 will be filled in with "no discrepancies" and the date the QC Supervisor determines this status is noted in the "date complete" column.

3.5 If the QC-1 Form indicates that a discrepancy exists then the QC Supervisor will initiate a observation/finding report Form QC-2. The QC-2 assignment number is noted in the status column, for example, see QC-2-XX (where XX is the assignment number). The date the QC Supervisor determines this status is noted in the "date complete" column.



CE	DDALIN	8.	CO
C r	BRAUN	x	co

Page B2-2

Commonwealth Edison Co	Appendix B	Project 6356-N
	Procedure 2	/
La Salle	INSPECTION STATUS	Aptimizer 10, 1982

4.0 PROCEDURE FOR LOGGING OBSERVATION/FINDING REPORTS

4.1 Refer to Appendix B Procedure 3, observation/finding report for the method of completing these QC-2 reports.

4.2 The project secretary will maintain an observation/finding report log, Form QC-3A. This form will identify the QC-2 assignment number, and will include a cross reference to the applicable QC-1 inspection form as well as a few descriptive items. The form will be used to document the date when the QC-2 report has been sent to the appropriate parties, the date of the CFB disposition to CECo and when the CECo corrective action was verified.

4.3 The attached sample and following writing describes the use of this form.

Line A. The site review committee has reviewed the observation/ finding report and found the condition to be acceptable requiring no further action.

Line B. The site review committee has determined that the inspection discrepancy should be classified as an observation and they have verified the CECo disposition.

Line C. Site and internal reviews have determined that the inspection discrepancy should be classified as a finding and the site has verified the CECo disposition.

Line D. The internal review committee has changed the site review committee's determination from a finding to an observation.

578 12-75

Project 635	COMMENTS									
	STATUS									
re 3 RT LOG	DATE COMPLETE									
dix Berocedu ECTION REPO FORM QC-3	LOCATION									
Appen INSP	HANGER/ DUCT									
ison Co Dn	INSPECTOR NAME									
Commonealth Ed La Salle Statio	NUMBER DATE									

QC-3

 $\label{eq:product} (x,y) \in \mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})) \to \mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O}))$ 

~	2	DD	A 1	194	24	CD
~	~	Du	24 2		~	~~

PREATED AND	
La Salle QA INSTRUCTIONS	September 10, 132

APPENDIX B - 3

QUALITY CONTROL PROCEDURES

QA Manager's Approval

For L K Hovey

Issue date September 10, 1982 3 pages Revision 1

		rage b3-1
Commonwealth Edison Co	Appendix B	Project 6356-N
	Procedure 3	1103000 0550-4
La Salle	OBSERVATIONS/FINDINGS REPORT	September 10 1950

1.0 PURPOSE To establish the procedures to be followed for evaluating discrepancies identified by the inspectors on inspection form QC-1 in order to determine if they should be classified as an observation or finding.

2.0 DEFINITIONS

DISCREPANCY - A departure of the actual installation from the specified design requirements as noted by inspection activities or engineering review.

OBSERVATION - A confirmed discrepancy requiring CECo disposition and a verification of corrective action by the site review committee.

FINDING - An observation which has been identified as a potential safety concern.

3.0 PROCEDURES All inspection forms,QC-1, will be reviewed by the QC Supervisor to determine if a discrepancy has been identified. Any noted discrepancies will be described on Observation/Finding Report, QC-2. These reports will be evaluated by a site review committee consisting of Project Manager, QA Engineer, and HVAC Technical Advisor or Material/Welding Engineer, depending on the expertise required. The site review committee will determine if the discrepancy is accurate and has the potential for a safety concern.

If the discrepancy is found to be inaccurate, or the site review committee determines it is an acceptable condition, they will indicate in writing their justification for accepting the discrepancy and forward the report to CECo for their information.

If the site review determines that the discrepancy is accurate, but is not a potential safety concern, it will be properly documented and submitted to CECo as an observation requiring their disposition. Dispositioning may involve field correction, additional analyses or both, to ensure that the required design margins are maintained.

If the discrepancy is considered accurate and a potential safety concern, it will be forwarded to Braun's internal review committee, as a finding, for their concurrence. Concurrently, a copy of the finding will be forwarded to CECo for their determination of operability and reportability in accordance with the technical specification.

The internal review committee will be chaired by Braun's chief nuclear engineer and will include senior technical personnel in the appropriate field of expertise for the finding being evaluated.

If this committee agrees that the finding is a potential safety concern, they will notify the project manager via telephone and he will immediately telephone CECo. CECo will then promptly make a determination of operability and reportability in accordance with the technical specification, this includes submitting a 14 day LER to the NRC. The internal review committee will document their finding on a copy of QC-2 and provide their signatures. The completed form will be telecopied to the Braun Project Manager who will issue it to CECo for dispositioning and verification.

Dana DO O

F		rage bJ-2
Commonwealth Edison Co	Appendix B	Project 6356-N
	Procedure 3	,
La Salle	OBSERVATIONS/FINDINGS REPORT	Section ince 10 1982

If the internal review committee disagrees that the finding is a potential safety concern, they will indicate their justification on a copy of QC-2, sign the form and telecopy it to the Braun Project Manager. He will change the site review team disposition from a finding to an observation and submit the form to CECo as an observation.

4.0 POTENTIAL SAFETY CONCERN CRITERIA An observation must satisfy both of the following criteria to be a potential safety concern and therefore a finding.

1 The observation must be a deficiency that could adversely affect the safety of operations at any time if it had remained uncorrected, and

- 2. The observation must be either
  - a) A significant deficiency in fabrication or installation requiring extensive repair, or,
  - b) A significant deviation from the design documents.

		Page B3-3
COMMONWEALTH EDISON C	O Appendix B - Procedure OBSERVATION/FINDING RE QC-2	3 PROJECT 6356-N PORT
		ASSIGNMENT NO
ITEMS INSPECTED	LC	CATION
Hanger Number	Buildi	ng/Floor
Hanger Drawing #	Elevat	ion
Duct Location	Coordi	nates
Duct Drawing	Welder	Ident
Diserepancy		
References		Submitted to Site Review on
Disposition by Site Re	view Team OBSERVATION	FINDING
Disposition by Site Re	eview Team OBSERVATION	FINDING
Disposition by Site Re	eview Team <u>OBSERVATION</u>	FINDING
Disposition by Site Re Site Review by	Subn	FINDING nitted to
Disposition by Site Re Site Review by	DateOBSERVATION	FINDING nitted to to on iew Committee on
Site Review by etermination of Inter	Date Committee A	FINDING fitted to o on fiew Committee on GREE DISAGREE
Site Review by Determination of Inter	Date Committee A	FINDING nitted to to on new Committee on GREE DISAGREE
Site Review by Determination of Inter	Date OBSERVATION Subm CEC Date Rev nal Review CommitteeA	FINDING
Disposition by Site Re Site Review by Determination of Inter	ByByByByBy	FINDING
Site Review by Determination of Inter y perification of Correct bservation/Finding By	By	FINDING itted to o on iew Committee on GREE DISAGREE Date Date

#### 578 12 75

# C F BRAUN & CO

Commonwealth Edison Co INDEPENDENT HVAC REVIEW INTERIM REPORT

Project 6356-N

La Salle

APPENDIX C

## QA/QC QUALIFICATIONS

29 pages

Commonwealth Edison Company, 6356-N, September 15, 1982

C F BRAUN & CO	James S Fiedler	9/2	7/77
OUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	· · · ·		POINTS
EDUCATION - University/Degree/Date -		- 4 Pts. 1.15x.	
1. Undergraduate Level Waynesbur 2. Graduate Level Universit	rg College-Bachelor of Art ty of West Va. BSME	s 1951 1951	3
EXPERIENCE - Company/Dates		- 5115,	
Industry (5 pis, max.) and Westinghous Nuclear Industry (31), or Univ.of Ca. Ouality Assurance (OA), or Universitie "Auditing (AU), or Bechtel Por Combined NI, OA, AU Daniel- St	se Atomic Power Division lifornia Dawrence Radiation Lal es Research Assoc.Fermi Nat.Lal wer Corp-Proj.QA Engineer te CA Supervisor . CA Engineer	b 1960 to 1967 b 1967 to 1969 1977 to 1973 1974 to 1976 1976 to 1977	9
PROFESSIONAL ACCOMPLISHMENT - C	Certificate/Date	-2 Pts. Max.	
<ol> <li>P.E. Mechanical Commonwea.</li> <li>Society Pennsylvania Society (</li> </ol>	of Professional Engineers-Pitt:	sburch Chapter	2
MANAGEMENT - Justification/Evaluator/	/Date	-2 P(s. Max.	2
d on his soven years of exp ral nuclear power plant job	perience in an equal assign bsites.	nment at	
Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6, 6	Dished OA Hunger	12/12/770	ste
Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT COMMUNICATION SKILLS Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6	Pickford PA Hanger Very good Pickford (1) 77 anger	194 9/770 Toto: Per	nis 16
Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT COMMUNICATION SKILLS Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT TRAINING COURSES Course Title or Topic 1. Quality Assurance Audit Ted for the Nuclear Power Indus	Very good Very good Picking (A 77 anger Course 101N chniques L. Marvin Johnson & As stry Covina, California	19/19/770 Total Per 19/19/770 Total Per 19/1770 Total Per 19/1770 Total Per	nts 16
Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT COMMUNICATION SKILLS Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT TRAINING COURSES Course Title or Topic 1. Quality Assurance Audit Ted 2.	Very good Very good Course 101N Chniques L. Marvin Johnson & As Stry Covina, California	19/19/770 Total Per 19/1770 Total Per 19/1770 Total Per 19/1770 Total Per	nts 16
Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT COMMUNICATION SKILLS Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT TRAINING COURSES Course Title or Topic 1. Quality Assurance Audit Teo 2. for the Nuclear Power Indus AUDIT PARTICIPATION	Very good Very good Course 101N chniques L.Marvin Johnson & As stry Covina, California Audit	19/19/770 Total Por	nts 16
Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT COMMUNICATION SKILLS Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT TRAINING COURSES Course Title or Topic 1. Quality Assurance Audit Teo 2. for the Nuclear Power Indus AUDIT PARTICIPATION Location 1. Columbia, South Carolina 2. Dothan, Alabama 3. Newport News, Va. 4. Seneca, New York 5. Milwaukee, Wisconsin	Very good Very good Course 101N chniques L.Marvin Johnson & Assery Course 101N chniques L.Marvin Johnson & Assery Covina, California Audit Corporate Audit of V.C.Summer "Jos.Farley Newport News Industrial Corp() Gould Pump (Vendor Audit) Allis-Chalmers Pump Div(Vendor)	Nuclear Sta 2/2 Nuclear Sta 2/2 Nuclear Sta 1/2 Vendor Audit)1/2 10/2 r Audit) 10/2	2/76-10/ 5
Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT COMMUNICATION SKILLS Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT TRAINING COURSES Course Title or Topic 1. Quality Assurance Audit Tea 2. for the Nuclear Power Indus AUDIT PARTICIPATION Location 1. Columbia, South Carolina 2. Dothan, Alabama 3. Newport News, Va. 4. Seneca, New York 5. Milwaukee, Wisconsin See Attachment "A"	Very good Very good Course 101N chniques L.Marvin Johnson & As stry Covina, California Audit Corporate Audit of V.C.Summer "Jos.Farley Newport News Industrial Corp() Gould Pump (Vendor Audit) Allis-Chalmers Pump Div(Vendor	Nuclear Sta 2/ Nuclear Sta 1/ Vendor Audit)1/2 r Audit) 10/	2/76-10/15 2/76-10/15
Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT COMMUNICATION SKILLS Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6.6 AUDIT TRAINING COURSES Course Title or Topic 1. Quality Assurance Audit Tea 2. for the Nuclear Power Indus AUDIT PARTICIPATION Location 1. Columbia, South Carolina 2. Dothan, Alabama 3. Newport News, Va. 4. Seneca, New York 5. Milwaukee, Wisconsin See Attachment "A" EXAMINATION Oral	Very good Very good Course 101N chniques L.Marvin Johnson & Assery Covina, California Audit Corporate Audit of V.C.Summer "Jos.Farley Newport News Industrial Corp() Gould Pump (Vendor Audit) Allis-Chalmers Pump Div(Vendor Cassed	Nuclear Sta 2/ Nuclear Sta 1/ Vendor Audit)1/2 r Audit) 10	2/76-10/15 2/76-10/15 2/76-10/15 2/76-10/15
Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6, 6 AUDIT COMMUNICATION SKILLS Evaluated by: (Name & Title) 6, 6 AUDIT TRAINING COURSES Course Title or Topic 1. Quality Assurance Audit Teo 2. for the Nuclear Power Indus AUDIT PARTICIPATION Location 1. Columbia, South Carolina 2. Dothan, Alabama 3. Newport News, Va. 4. Seneca, New York 5. Milwaukee, Wisconsin See Attachment "A" EXAMINATION Oral AUDITOR OUALIFICATION CERTIFIES (Signature and Title)	Very good Very good Course 101N chniques L.Marvin Johnson & Assery Course 101N chniques L.Marvin Johnson & Assery Covina, California Audit Corporate Audit of V.C.Summer ""Jos.Farley Newport News Industrial Corp(' Gould Pump (Vendor Audit) Allis-Chalmers Pump Div(Vendor Cassed) D BY	Nuclear Sta, 2/. Nuclear Sta, 1/. Vendor Audit)1/. 10/. r Audit) 10/.	2/76-10/15 2/76-10/15 2/76-10/15 2/76-10/15 2/76-10/15 2/76-10/15

ATTACHMENT "A"

Monterey Park, California

Monterey Park, California

Monterey Park, California

Monterey Park,

California

Power Division (Internal Audit) QA Program

January 19, & 20, 1982

"Document Logging and Distribution" "Design Criteria Control"

Power Division (Internal Audit) QA Program

June 29 & 30, 1981

"Design Control"

Power Division (Internal Audit) QA Program

April 14, 1981

"Document Logging and Control"

Power Division March 25, through (Internal Audit) March 27, 1981 Power Division QA Program

"Document Logging and Control" "Design Control" "Design Criteria Control" "Collection, Storage and Maintenance of QA Records" "Engineering Change Notices" "Audits of QA Program" "Nonconforming Procedure"

Monterey Park, California

Power Division (Internal Audit) QA Program

"Document Logging and Control"

AUDITOR QUALIFICATION CERTIFIED BY (Signature and Title)

Date Certified

February 25, 1981

Laurence K Howy QA Manager

19 August 1982





ommon Wealth Edison				Project	6356-
	NUCLEAR FIELD I	VSPECTION M.	ANUAL '		
	CERTIFICATE OF	QUALIFIC	ATION.		_
R W Phillips		- ENPLOYTE NO_	1328		
INAME					
LEVEL OF QUALIFICATION					
TRAINING			QUALIFIED	TO PERFORM	
Lange de la constante de la co	· · · · ·	ALL	- LEVEL II	CabaBILI	ties
QUALIFIED BY					
TITLE					
SNT-TC-1A		L			
QUALIFIED BY A E Pick	ford				
Manager Oual	ity Assurance				· · ·
TITLE		的话的问题			
ACTIVITIES QUALIFIED FOR					
Performance and inter	rpretation of rad	iography, li	quid penet:	ant, magne	tic
· particle and ultrasor	nic inspection me	thods. Writ	er of NDE H	Procedures.	
Certified AWS Inspect	tor <u>c</u> extificate <u>c</u> as level III.	Number 8 Examiner	Number 1	ורר מא	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION	tor certificate r as level III.	Number 8 Examiner	Number 1	ורר א	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE	tor <u>c</u> extificate <u>c</u> as level III.	Number 8 Examiner	Number 1 Number 1	MB 771	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets	tor <u>centificate</u> <u>r as level III.</u>	Number 8 Examinar	NUMBER 1	MB 771	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets	tor <u>c</u> extificate <u>r</u> as level III.	Number 8 Examiner	Number 1 Number 1 EXPERIENCE REL	MB 771	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets	tor <u>c</u> extificate <u>c</u> as lexel III.	Number 8 Examiner	Number 1 Number 1 EXPERIENCE REL	MB 771	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets	tor <u>centificate</u> <u>ras level III.</u>	Number 8 Examiner	Number 1 Number 1 Experience REL	אש רד מא אויבס יס ככ	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCAT See attached sheets	tor c extificate r as Isrel III.	Number 8 Examiner	EXPERIENCE REL	MB 771	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CHATIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets	tor <u>centificate</u> <u>ras level III.</u>	Number 8 Examiner	Number I	ערר א א	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets	tor c extificate r as Isral III.	Number 8 Examiner	EXPERIENCE REL	איצא דא כל	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CURTIFICATION EDUCATT See attached sheets	tor <u>centificate</u> <u>cas level III</u> .	Number 8 Examiner	Number I	ערר אא	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCAT See attached sheets See attached sheets	ED BY LS FU	Number 8 Examiner	EXPERIENCE REL	אודר או א	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets See attached sheets REALTH & VISUAL STATEMENT VERI	E A Lord FUE	Number 8 Examiner	EXPERIENCE REL	MB TO CC	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified AWS Inspect DASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets EEALTH & VISOAL STATEMENT VERI CERTIFICATION RECORDS VERIFIED	E K Hovey	Number 8 Examiner	Number I Number	ערר אא	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASMT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets See attached sheets REALTH & VISUAL STATEMENT VERI CERTIFICATION RECORDS VERIFIED	FIED BY _ L K Hovey	Number 8 Examiner	EXPERIENCE REL	אודר איז	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets See attached sheets EBUCATE See attached sheets See attached	FIED BY E K Hovey	Number 8 Examiner	EXPERIENCE REL	MB TO (C	
Certified AWS Inspect Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets See attached sheets EDUCATE See attached See attached sheets EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE See attached See attached See attached sheets EDUCATE See attached See attached See attached sheets EDUCATE See attached See attached Se	FIED BY L K HOVEY	Number 8 Examiner	EXPERIENCE REL	MB 11)	1 4.4-1.
Certified AWS Inspect Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATT See attached sheets See attached sheets EDUCATT See attached sheets See attached	FIED BY L K HOVEY BY E K HOVEY	Number 8 Examiner	SOLLS9 41 Number	MB 11)	1 4.4-1.1
Certified AWS Inspect Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE EDUCATE EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE EDUCAT	ENTIFICATION 6-2-84	Examiner Examiner	EXPERIENCE REL	MB 11) MED 10 (C ection ttachment evision No	1 4.4-1.1
Certified AWS Inspect Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATT See attached sheets See attached sheets EDUCATT See attached sheets EDUCATT	ENTIFICATION 6-2-84	Aler CERTIFIED	EXPERIENCE REL	ection ttachment evision No	1 4.4-1. 1
Certified AWS Inspect Certified AWS Inspect Certified by ASNT BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION EDUCATE See attached sheets See attached sheets EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE EDUCATE See attached sheets EDUCATE EDU	ENTIFICATION 6-2-84	CERTIFIED S	EXPERIENCE REL	MB 77) MED TO (C ection ttachment evision No WAGER OF CEA a K How	1 4.4-1. 1

# CERTIFICATION OF LEVEL III NDE ENGINEER

This is to certify that Robert W Phillips is qualified as a Level III Examiner in liquid penetrant, magnetic particle, radiographic and ultrasonic examination. This is in accordance with the American Societ for Nondestructive Testing Recommended Practice Number SNT-TC-1A and meets the requirements of the ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code and the ANSI Code for Pressure Piping. Mr Phillips is qualified without written examination.

Mr Phillips has been in our employ since 1974. He has 24 years experience in the nondestructive examination field having served as technician, quality control manager, and laboratory director for two NDE laboratories. He has also been a source inspector for three major contracting companies.

He has completed two years of college majoring in industrial supervision, and has completed college courses in metallurgy, welding metallurgy and quality control. Mr Phillips is certified by the State of California to conduct college level courses in nondestructive examination. He is currently teaching such courses. He is a member of the American Society for Nondestructive Testing.

His specific experience and formal training in nondestructive examination include the following.

1974 - Present C F Braun & Co - Preparation of nondestructive examination procedures and specifications and interpretation of examination results in radiographic, ultrasonic, magnetic particle and liquid penetrant. Performs NDE Level III duties including training, examination and certification of Level I and Level II personnel. Audits activities of NDE personnel. Prepares and consults on NDE methods and procedures, interprets specifications and codes, and designates examination methods to be used.

1973

Completed ASNT Ultrasonic Examination Course and Richardson X-Ray sponsored Mechanical Testing course.

- 1970-74 Richardson X-Ray Inc, Laboratory Director, Director of Quality Assurance, and Radiation Safety Director - Responsible for all laboratory personnel. Assigned daily work schedule for radiographic, magnetic particle, penetrant and mechanical test personnel. Responsible for equipment calibration, and writing all quality control manuals and controlling their implementation in the company operation. Responsible for training and qualification of personnel in radiation safety.
- 1972 Completed State of California Radiological Health and Safety course.
- 1968-70 The Boeing Company Survey of vendor and independent laboratory NDE facilities to assure conformance to required specifications. This function required the interpretation of indications disclosed by magnetic particle, penetrant, radiographic, ultrasonic and eddy current methods of examination in metallics and non-metallics.
- 1969 Completed Boeing Company sponsored Electroplating course.
- 1965-68 Richardson X-Ray Inc, Level III NDE Examiner SNT-TC-1A, Radiographic Inspector NAVSHIPS 250-1500-1. Responsibilities included the preparation of NDE procedures meeting requirements of Military and ASME Code specifications.
- 1964-65 Ferro Spec Lab, Laboratory Manager Responsible for laboratory operations. Performed functions required by Quality Control in a nondestructive examination laboratory using magnetic particle, penetrant, radiographic and ultrasonic methods of nondestructive testing.

1962-64

Aerojet General Corporation - Assisted nondestructive examination section in selection of methods such as magnetic particle, penetrant and radiographic inspection, and time of inspection in relation to manufacturing and assembly. Prepared inspection procedures and radiographic shooting sketches for inhouse inspection and independent inspection laboratories. Member of nondestructive testing vendors committee. Performed source inspection and vendor surveys in nondestructive testing. 1958 Completed ASNT Radiography course.

1952-62 Ferro Spec Lab - Responsibilities included the supervision of the Radiographic Inspection Department. This function included training of employees in equipment operations. Assisted in the interpretation of radiographs on castings and weldments. Work assignments during this period included magnetic particle and penetrant inspection, pressure testing, mechanical testing, and ultrasonic inspection.

Robert B Hill Vice President

Allan E Pickford Manager, Quality Assurance,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day 1976 of Engit Notary Public,



mmon Wealth Edison	Project	6356-
NUCLEAR	ELEL D INSPECTION MANUAL	
NOCEEAN	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
HEALT	H/VISUAL STATEMENT	
R W Phillips	EMPLOYEE NO	
NAME		
	GENERAL HEALTH	
HOW DO YOU RATE YOUR GENERAL HEALTH?		
		, ,
EXCELLENT	GOOD FAIR	
DO YOU FEEL YOU APE PHYSICALLY CAPABLE O	F PERFORMING THE INSPECTION ACTIVITIES	
or a welding inspector, Qual	ity Control Supervisor X YES NO	
IP NO, EXPLAIN		
State State States States States States States	and the second	
the second s		
	second of the second	
- CONTRACTOR ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDUE.	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robert W Phil	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robut w Phil	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDUE. DATE <u>08-13-82</u> VISUAL RIGHT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robert w Phil	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. DATE <u>08-13-82</u> VISUAL RIGHT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robert w Phil	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDUE. DATE <u>08-13-82</u> VISUAL RIGHT LEFT EGER	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robert W Phil	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDUE. DATE <u>08-13-82</u> VISUAL PIGHT LEFT EGER	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robert W Phil	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDUE. DATE <u>08-13-82</u> VISUAL RIGHT LEFT EGER	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robert W Phil JA CORRECT	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDUE. DATE <u>08-13-82</u> VISUAL PIGHT LEFT EGER TED SH PRIMARY COLOFS	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robert W Phil	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDUE. DATE <u>OB-13-B2</u> VISUAL RIGHT LEFT EGER TED SHI PRIMARY COLOFS	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robert W Phil JA CORRECT DISTINGUI REMARKS See attached.	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDNE.	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robert which JA CORPECT DISTINCUL REMARKS See attached.	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE ROLL WOULD JA CORRECT DISTINCUL REMARKS See attached.	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robert web-1	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLERGE.	
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE SIGNATURE Robert Webel JA CORRECT DISTINCUI	CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDJE.	

	NONDESTRUCTIVE EXAMINATION VISION CERTIFICATION RECORD
NAME R W Phillips	LEVEL III
EXAMINATION METHODS	1. In the disc
- Hartin 11.	The Coxe 2.
Penetront, Magnetic Pa	erticle, Radiography, altrasonies
	NEAR VISION TEST (Annual Requalification)
less than 12 inches v eye, or has the abili smaller on an Ortho-H differentiating contr RESULTS OF VISION TES	of Jaeger Number 1 letters at a distance of not with normal or corrected vision in at least one ity to perceive a minimum pattern of eight or rater and is capable of distinguishing and tast between the colors red, yellow, and blue. ST
SATISFACTORY	y UNSATISFACTORY
	D BY
VISION TEST PERFORMED	
VISION TEST PERFORMED	DATE OF VISION TEST
VISION TEST PERFORMED	DATE OF VISION TEST May 18 1982 ON DATE May 18 1983

CM

Common V		nation					Project 63	56
	Vealth	Edison			USPECTION MAN	UIAL .		
1.1		NC	ICLEAR P	TELD II				
	8.5		TR	AININ	G RECORD			
R	W Phill	lips			1328.			
NAWP .								
NEW ASSESS	TO CEAL	TTY CONTROL	7-15-7	4				
UNITE POSTAGE								
NIDOCTELIAT	ICN							
	DATE	INDOCTRINA	YE DIT	DATE	INDOCTRINATED BY	DATE	INDOCTRINATED BY	7
1	2.11.20	DOPIO	.					1
	8-16-82	Joquas	10					٦
								٦.
					*			
	DATE	EXAMINED B	¥	DATE	EXAMINED BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	_
* ·						1.		
FING CLOP AN						1 11	1 4	1
CRAL			1					1
					* 4			-
							<u> </u>	
	IVE				•			
CORPEZHENS			av.	DATE				
COMPEZHENS	DATE	EXAMINED I	**	Pristal	EXAMINED BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	-
CORPEZHENS	DATE	EXAMINED I			EXAMINED BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	٦
CORPERENS	DATE	EXAMINED I			EXAMINED BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	
CORPERENS	DATE	EXAMINED I			EXAMINED BY	ÚATE	EXAMINED BY	
CORPERENS		EXAMINED :			EXAMINED BY	ČATE	EXAMINED BY	
COMPTENS ON JCB TRA	DATE	EXAMINED			EXAMINED BY	ÚATE	EXAMINED BY	
CONFERENS	DATE	EXAMINED I	DATE	DY	EXAMINED BY	DATE	EATE 2Y	
CONFERENS	DATE	BY	DATE	DY	DATE	SY	EXAMINED BY	
CONFERENS	DATE	BY	DATE	DY	DATE	SY	EATE 2Y	
CONFERENS	DATE	BY	DATE	DY	DATE	BY	PATE 27K3	
CONFERENS	DATE	BY	DATE	DY	DATE	BY	PATE 27	
CONFERENS ON JCB TRA	DATE	BY	DATE	DY	DATE	SY	EATE 2Y	
CORPEERENS ON JCB TRA	DATE	BY	DATE	DY	DATE	5Y 5Y	EXAMINED BY	

	NUCLEAR FIELD	INSPECTION MAN	IUAL ION	Project	- 0350-1
W F Reynolds		EXPLOYEE SO	1893		
LEVEL OF QUALIFICATION		002	ULITY CONT	ROL DISCIPLINE (S)	
TRAINING IT			QUALITIE	TO PERFORM	
QUALIFIED BY & W 8)	helleps				
TITLE Level TIT	Inspector				
SNT-TC-LA					
QUALIFIED DT					۰.
71712	*	-			
ACTIVITIES QUALIFIED FOR	•				]
PASTS FOR CERTIFICATION					
BY212 LAN POULTE CONTENT	VETON	EX	PERIENCE R	D) CT CEFAIS	
. EDUCA					
See attached sheet	5				
See attached sheet	5				
See attached sheet	5		*		
See attached sheet	5				
See attached sheet	5				
See attached sheet	5				
BEALTH & VISCAL STATEMENT VE	S CRIFIED BY R. W. Q	hillops			
BEALTH & VISCAL STATEMENT VE	S CRIFIED BY R. W.G.	nillaps 12			
EEALTH & VISCAL STATEMENT VE	S CRIFIED BY R. W. R TED BY BY R. W. R	hillips			
EEALTH & VISOAL STATEMENT VE	S RIFIED BY R.W. Q TED BY JS File	nill-ps Aler		Section	1
EEALTH & VISOAL STATEMENT VE	S RIFIED BY R.W. Q TED BY J. Fier CERTIFICATION	nill-ps Aler		Section	1 4.4-1.
EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF	SELFIED BY R. Q.	Allen		Section Attachment Revision NQ	1 4.4-1. 1

# WILLIAM F REYNOLDS - QA/QC COORDINATOR

EXPERIENCE Over 30 years experience in management planning, estimating, design, procurement writing, procedure and specification, quality assurance, quality control field erection, and startup of new and expansion facilities embracing all fields of chemical plants, nuclear generating stations, conventional generating stations, and allied industrial complexes.

Quality Assurance Manager of a multi-billion dollar Saudi Arabian Project including development of the "Pioneer" Camp, establishing jobsite perimeters, initial development of a quality program for the management services contractor, and establishment of bid analysis procedures in accordance with acceptable Saudi Arabian government criteria.

Corporate Quality Assurance Audit Team Leader for various Middle East projects. Development of audit checklists, preparation/notification to all responsible parties of audit dates and subjects, pre and post audit conferences culminating with the issuance of formal audit reports.

Field Quality Control Supervisor for one of the largest management services contracts including interviewing, staffing and supervision of quality control (QC) engineers, laboratory technicians, Saudi national engineering students and QC inspectors. Published a Field Quality Control Manual for the industrial complex, assigned QC personnel to various phases of construction, testing, contracts, procurement, and implementation of all disciplines within the "Kingdom" of Saudi Arabia.

Instrumentation Superintendent during construction/start-up of a 1.7 MGPD diesel unit including field design of sensing and loading lines along with providing written and verbal instructions to international instrument crews. The jobsite was the Saudi Naval Base in Jeddah, Saudi Arabia, and the assignment included start-up of package boilers, checking out system controls by use of the logic diagrams, and actual pressure testing of the tubing/multitube "bundles".

Start-up Engineer for two 960 MW nuclear power plants (BWR Mark III), including development of safeguard systems, punchlists, and progress reports.

EDUCATION Petroleum Engineering, Marietta College

REGISTRATION None

MEMBERSHIP None

AGE

56, 1-year 1 month, with Braun

CF	BRAUN	\$ CO
	and the second second second second	 

EYE ACCUITY TEST JAEGERS CHART

INSPECTORS NAME: MILLIAM FREINOLDS DATE OF EXAM: 8/19182 NATURAL VISION \_ 0 20/80 (F) 20/20 (R) CORRECTED VISION \_ 0 20/20 (C) 20/20 (R)

1 . 1

THE TEST SUBJECT HAS DEMONSTRATED ACCEPTABLE NEAR DISTANCE ACCUITY BY CORRECTLY READING J-1 LETTERS ON A STANDARD JAEGER'S TEST TYPE CHART.

EXAMINER'S SIGNATURE: EXAMINER'S TITLE:

The test subject has demonstrated acceptable color perception by properly identifying plates #1 thru #14 of the Ishinara's Tests for Colour Blindness.

EXAMINER'S SIGNATURE:

EXAMINER'S TITLE:

-78		ndiam				Project 6	356-1
Common	Wealth	Edison	EIEL DI	NSPECTION MANL	JAL		
		NULLEAR	FILLU I				
*	×.	1	RAINID	IG RECORD			
	F Reyno	olds	EXP	ANTE NO 4893 .			
NAME		2 20	01				
DATE ASSIG	110 TO 2011	ITY CONTROL					
DIDOCTATION	TICN			VS GSTGSTGSTGSTGST	03.75	INDOCTRINATED	37
	DATE	INDOCTRINATED BY	DAIS	INCCIMINITO DA	T		
	8.00 00	Quichillips					
	1 Second						
	L	l	l			*	
				·	DATE	EXAMINED BY	
	DATE	EXAMINED BY			1.1		. 1
PPACTICAL	8-24-82	Rw Rhillies		*			
CRAL	8.10.82	en en llas					
	0 - 2 - 2 -	E O D IN POPP					
	-/						
FIDE LUAL			0.575	FYLITET) FY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	
	DATE	EXNIGNED BY	1	- in the second	1		
	5-24-8	- RW Phillips					
	8-24-82	Our Rh. Nica		•			
	10 0-0 0-	L B. S. Albert					
-	C 71/2						
CURTELALS	DAT-	FTINTED BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	
	[		1		1		
	8-24.8	2 Que Bhillips	+			1	-
	8-24-82	Rwghillips_					
ON JCS TH	WINING						
1000	DATE	BY DATE	נת	DATE	SY	DATE 1	Y
IF		00111					
8-	24-82	Koarapp			1		
DATE QUA	LIFIED FOR					1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	
TRAFT T	•	BY			1715 T	Santian	1
Leven	¥-24	22 mp	i. M.		171E	Attachment	4.2-1
8 8 1 1 1 T T T T	O ct the	01	and and the second			the second	

mmon Woalth	Edison				Project	6356-
munon wealth	POTROU		SPECTIONMA	NUAL		1.1
	NUC	CLEAR FIELD IN	SPECTION	NOAL		
		HEALTH/VISU	AL STATEMEN	T		
1					•	
NAME W F Re	ynolds		EMPLOYEE NO	4893		
		CENERAL	REALTH			
		o price vera		- 1 · · ·		
HOW DO YOU RATE	YOUR GENERAL HE	772315				
		_		1.1.1		
	EXCELLENT	GOOD	FAIR FAIR			
ES YOU FEEL YOU	APE PHYSICALLY C	CAPABLE OF PERFORMI	NO THE INSPECTION	ON ACTIVITIES		÷.,
Klow and	inspector	1		X YES	NO	
01 11 50 - 101	in analysis	•				
				· · .		
*						1
IF NO, EXPLAIN -		an analysis and and an an an an an an an and an and an and				
					,	
			i ja se			
						· · · · ·
•						
						· 
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	YENTS ARE CORFLECT T	TO THE DEET OF M	Y KNOWLENCE.		<u>,</u> 
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	HENTS ARE CORFLECT T	NO THE DEST OF M	Y KNOWLENCE.		
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	HENTS ARE CORFLECT T	TO THE DEST OF M	и калекте. 8 - 23-8	2	
I CERTIFY THAT SIGNATURE	THE ABOVE STATES	MENTS ARE CORFLECT T	TO THE DEST OF M	Y KNOWLEXTS. 8-23-8	2	
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	MENTS ARE CORFECT T	TO THE DEST OF M	а калеже. 8-23-8	2	
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	MENTS ARE CORFLECT T	DATE	Y KNOWLENSE. <u>7 - 2 3 - 8</u> PICH	Z FT LEFT	<u>.</u>
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	MENTS ARE CORFECT T	TO THE DEST OF M	9 10:00/LED.XES. 8 - 2 3 - 8 PICH	Z FT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	MENTS ARE CORFLECT T equalact	DATE	Y KNOWLEINE. 3 - 2 3 - 8 FIGH	Z IT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	HENTS ARE CORFECT T	TO THE BEST OF M	Y KNOWLEDKE. 8 - 2 3 - 8 FIGH	Z. IT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	MENTS ARE CORFLECT T equal de la JAEGER CORJECTED	DATE	Y KNOWLEINE. 3 - 2 3 - 8 FICH	Z IT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	ADDREESE CORFECT T	DATE	9 KNOWLEDKE. 8-23-8 FIGH	Z. IT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	MENTS ARE CORFLECT T Confected DISTINGUISH PRUMARY	TO THE DEST OF M	а кыскиленде. 3 - 2 3 - 8 рісн	Z TT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT	THE ABOVE STATES	JAEGER CORFECTED	TO THE DEST OF M	9 IDIONLEUKE. 8-23-8 PICH	Z.	
I CERTIFY THAT SIGNATURE	THE ABOVE STATES	MENTS ARE CORFLECT T Confected DISTINGUISH PRIMARY heet	TO THE DEST OF M	а кысиленде. 3 - 2 3 - 8 рісн	Z TT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT SIGNATURE	THE ABOVE STATES	ACHITS ARE CORFECT T	TO THE DEST OF M	Y KNOWLEINE. <u>7-23-8</u> FICH	Z TT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT SIGNATURE	THE ABOVE STATES	JAEGER CORJECTED DISTINGUISH PRUMARY	TO THE DEST OF M	а кысиленде. <u>3 - 2 3 - 8</u> рісн	Z TT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT SIGNATURE	THE ABOVE STATES	JAEGER CORJECTED DISTINGUISH PRUMARY	DATE	Y KNOWLEINE. 3 - 2 3 - 8 PICH	Z FT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT SIGNATURE	THE ABOVE STATES	AGENTS ARE CORFECT T	TO THE DEST OF M	а кысилерде. <u>3 - 2 3 - 8</u> рісн	Z TT LEFT	
I CERTIFY THAT SIGNATURE	THE ABOVE STATES M.7.5	JAEGER CORJECTED DISTINGUISH PRIMARY	DATE	Y KNOWLEINE. 3 - 2 3 - 8 FICH	Z FT LEFT Section	
I CERTIFY THAT SIGNATURE	THE ABOVE STATES	JAEGER CORFECTED DISTINGUISH PRIVARY	DATE	Y KNOWLEINE. <u>7-23-8</u> FIGH	Z TT LEFT Section Attachment	

ommon Wealth Edison			Project 6356-
	NUCLEAR FIELD IN	SPECTION MANUA	L
	CERTIFICATE OF	QUALIFICATION	
	аналыканын каларынан каларыларын каларыларын каларыларын каларыларын каларыларын каларыларын каларыларын калар Т		
NAME L P Rozborski		- EMPLOYEE NO 2631	-
LEVEL OF QUALIFICATION			
TRAINING II			LIFIED TO PERFORM
0,1,0)	in	Ultrasonic	
QUALIFIED BY X W K	www.mps	Magnetic P	etrant. Color
TITLE Level de la	aspecter	Contrasti	ng
SNT-TC-LA		Radiograph	ic
Robert W	W Phillips		
QUALIFIED BY			-1 777
TITLE Senior Nondest	tructive Examinati	ion Engineer, Lev	el III
ACTIVITIES QUALIFIED FOR			
Performance and inte	erpretation of rac	ilography, liquid	penetrant, magnetic
particle and ultrasc	onic inspection me	thods.	
	+0.1		053251
Certified AWS Inspec	ctor certificate	Number 10	02.4.251
	and dealed and a requirement of the state of the state of the		
BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION			
EDUCAT	NOT	EXPERIS	NCE RELATED TO CC
See attached sheet			
		+	
	0.0	4	
	XSF10	dler	
HEALTH & VISCAL STATEMENT VER	dried BY		
	L K Hovey		
CERTIFICATION RECORDS VERIFIE	10 BY		
		아이들은 이 바람이	Section 1
EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF C	CERTIFICATION		Revision No 1
FROM: 8-15-82 TO	8-15-85	CERTIFIED Fr	
The second		Za	uriner K Horry
		010	

## EDUCATION, EXPERIENCE AND TRAINING

Burgard Vocatonal High School - graduated 1946 Erie County Community College - Various evening courses in metallurgy and related subjects. AWS - Welding and nondestructive testing seminars

1975 to present C F Braun & Co Source inspection activities in various fab shops. Inspection activities included performance and interpretation of radiography, liquid penetrant, and magnetic particle inspection methods.

1965 to 1975 Bos-Hatten Inc, West Seneca, New York Various duties and responsibilities ranging from design engineering, fabrication, and quality control in the fabrication of heat exchangers and pressure vessels. Instituted inspection methods and procedures for a quality control program and wrote the manual which resulted in the certification of the shop by the ASME.

1960 to 1965 American Standard, Buffalo, New York Had positions as design draftsman and MET lab technicial. Duties involved radiography, tensile tests, and preparation of specimens for microstructure analysis.

1960 to 1948 Employed by various companies as a draftsman and machinist.

1-10	dicon				Project (	6356-N
Common Wealth E	012011	EAD FIELD IN	SPECTION MA	NUAL		8-12
	NUC	LEANTICLO	- CONTRACTOR	170		
	1	HEALTH/VISUA	IL STATE.		:	
r D Deala	raki			2631		
NAME	I SKI		EMPLOYEE NO	19.00		
		GENERAL	HEALTH			
	OUD CTUTENT HEA	17112				
BOW DO YOU RATE I	Our Generous mes		•			
	X EXCELLENT	0000	FAIR			
		· · · ·				1
				- 1		
DO YOU FEEL YOU N	PE PHYSICALLY C	APABLE OF PERFORMI	ING THE INSPECTION	N ACTIVITIES		
		tor	7	X YES	NO	
OF A WELAN	aq-inclis		,		- <b>-</b>	
				in the second		
	•		* 	5		
IF NO, EXPLAIN		and considering the second states of the second states and the second states and			•	1
	an der der sind sin an ander sind der sind sin					
	*					
				× .		
I CERTIFY THAT T	THE ABOVE STATES	THIS ARE CORRECT	TO THE BEST OF M	Y KNOWLERGE.		
	) AI	11		1. 1en	1.	
SIGNATURE TA	more of the	byloch.	DATE8	123/80	-	
		v	ISUAL	PIG	T LEFT	1.1.1
		JAEGER				
		CONSECTED .			24. Jan 19.	
		DISTINGUISH PRIMAR	Y COLORS			
Se Se	ee attached					
KLANKS						
				÷		24
						,
	1.17			. 14 C .	Section	4 3-1
SIGNATURE		CONTRACTOR ENTRATIC	DATE		Recidenterie	-1

578 C F BRAUN & CO QA-901(a) NONDESTRUCTIVE EXAMINATION VISION CERTIFICATION RECORD NAME L P ROZBORSKI LEVEL II EXAMINATION METHODS Liquid Penetrant, Magnetic Particle Radiography, Ultrasonic the second sector NEAR VISION TEST (Annual Regualification) A vision examination has been performed and the applicant is capable of reading a minimum of Jaeger Number 1 letters at a distance of not less than 12 inches with normal or corrected vision in at least one eye, or has the ability to perceive a minimum pattern of eight or smaller on an Ortho-rater. RESULTS OF VISION TEST SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY VISION TEST PERFORMED BY Trourer 01). DATE OF VISION TEST ic/12/21 VISION TEST EXPIRATION DATE Octo Der 12 1982 SIGNATURE OF NDE EXAMINER R W Phillips DATE 10-29-81 Nondestructive Examination Engineer, Level III

	ealth	Edison		COCCTION MANU	41	
		NUCLEAR	FIELD IN	C PECORD		
		1	RUT H TH			
. L	P Rozbo	rski	EAD R	OTEE NO 2631	• 2	
wes ,		12-15	-75			
DATE ASSIGN	D TO COAL	ITY CONTROL				
INDOCTRI NAT	ION			A THE ALL AND A	DATE	INDOCTRINATED BY
	ZTAD	INDOCTRINATED SY	CATS	Index Franklass	1:1	
	8-20-82	Ruchillipe				
					!	
1.192						
	-		14		CATE	TE CONDICKE
	DATE	EXARISED BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	1.	
PPACTICAL	8-20-82	e w Chillips				
CFAL	12.20.82	onevilla.				
PROFICIEN						
	DATE	EXAMINED BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	DATE	Te diminor
	[	10.00		1.1.1	1	
	0-20-0	a a wancon for			1 5	
	L	1				
	And a subsect of the second seco					
	STVE					
COMPRESS	IS IVE DATE	EXAMINED BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	ÓATE	TAMINED BY
CONSTRUCT	ISIVE DATE	EXAMINED BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	ÓATE	EXAMINED BY
CONTRACTO	ENTE	EXAMENED BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	ÓATZ	EXAMINED BY
COMPESIES	ISIVE EATE 8-20-5	EXAMENED ZY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	GATE	EXAMINED BY
COMPFERENCE ON JCS T	ISIVE DATE 8-20-5 RATHING	EXAMENED ZY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	GATE	EXAMINED BY
COMPFERENCE ON JCS T	DATE	EXAMENED ZY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	GATE	EXAMINED BY
COMPFERENCE ON JCD T	DATE	EXAMINED ZY 2 R. W.R. hull-p.	DATE	EXAMINED BY	GATE	EXAMINED BY
COMPETIES	DATE	EXAMENED BY 2 & WR hull-ps BY DATE & WR hull-ps		EXAMINED BY	GATE SY	EXAMINED BY
CONPETIES	DATE	EXAMENED BY 2 & WR hull-ps BY DATE & WR hull-ps		EXAMINED BY	GATE SY	EXAMINED BY
CONPETIES	DATE DATE RATHING DATE	EXAMENED BY 2 & WR hull-ps BY DATE & WR hull-ps by DATE		EXAMINED BY	GATE SY	EXAMINED BY
CONFRENCES	DATE RATHING DATE -20 X2 MAIPLED FO	EXAMENED ZY 2 & WE hill p. BY DATE & WE hill p. R		EXAMINED BY	SATE	EXAMINED BY
COMPRESS ON JCS T N DATE QUI LEVEL I	DATE B-20-X RATHING DATE 20-X2 MLIFIED FO	EXAMINED ZY 2 & WR hull-p. BY DATE & WR hull-p. R R BY	DATE	EXAMINED BY	5ATE	EXAMINED BY

	_			
-	-	-	-	
	-			
			-	

# Page All Commonwealth Edison Co Appendix A Project 6356-N Procedure 2 August 27, 1982 La Salle TRAINING AND QUALIFICATION EXPLOYEE 10 2969 R A Letersky HANT -LEVEL OF CUALIFICATION QUALITY CONTROL DISCIPLINE(S) TRAINING ITT JUALIFIED TO PERFORM Liquid Penetrant QUALIFYED ON & W Rhellie Radiography TITLE Level TIT Inspector SITT-TC-LA II Robert W Phillips QUALIFIED BY ... NDE Engineer, Level III \*\*\*\*\* ···· ACTIVITIES CUALIFIED FOR blow Lowery inspection Dimensional inspection BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION LOUCATION EXPERIENCE RELATED TO CC. SEE ATTACHED SHEET REALTH & VISUAL STATEMENT VERIFIED BY See attached sheet \$8. Fudler . L K Hovey CERTIFICATION RECORDS VERIFIED BY Section 1 EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION Attachment 4.4-1.8 7-1-82 Revision No 7-1-85 CERTIFIED BY . Jaurne K How PECCHON OF EDUCATION, TRAINING, AND QUALIFICATION ARE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW IN THE OC DEPARTIENT OF C F SPANN, ALMANDRA, CALEFORNIA. ISAENENG MANUALS AND QUALIFICATION TROSPANS ARE AVAILABLE ON PUQUEST

restances and second in the second second

C F BRAUN & CO

A second contract of the second se	Ph 5.44.	con Co	Anne	undán A			e A
Commonwear	CH DWI	son co	Proce	dure 2		A	635
La Salle		TRA	INING AND	QUALIFICATION		1	7, 1
IOUNE R	A Let	tersky		2969	_		_
CATE ASSIGN	גטין פיד פש	LITY CONTROL 1-1	2-76				
DIDOCTRIDAT	ICN						
r	CATE	INDOCTRINATED B	STAC Y	INDOCTRENATED BY	CATE	INDOCTRUINTED BY	
	9-13-82	RwRhillige	a				-
l					1		J
	CATE	EXAMPLE IY	CATE	ENARDED BY	CATE		
PRACTICAL	4-10-92	e wer in					1
OPAL	1-14-82	Rwehllin	4				Ì
PROFICIENCE	CATE	EXAMPLED BY	OATE	צוטאובותם פא	DATE	EXAMINED BY	
	1-14-82	1. 10 1. 9			1		
		- K H I DAINER					
COMPFERENT	2 2ATE 1-14-51	EXAMINED BY	EATZ	EXANDIZE BY	GATE	ECHINZE BY	
COMPFERENS IV	2 DATE	EXAMINED BY		EXAMINED BY	5472 	ECONINGED BY	
COMPFERENT IV	2 DATE 1-14-51 Ing	EXAMINED BY EXAMINED BY Rwehillips	DATE	EXANDED BY	CATE CATE	ECOMINZE BY	
COMPFERENT IV	T DATE	EXAMINED BY EXAMINED BY Rwehillips By DATE		EXANDIZD BY	GATE         	ECUMINED BY	
COMPFERENT IV	E DATE	EXAMINED BY EXAMINED BY - R.W. Chillips - BY DATE - WBhillips		EXANDIZED BY	5ATZ	ECHINZE BY	]
COMPFERENT IV	2 JATE JATE 1-14-S1 ING 2 -82 8 D FOR	EXAMINED BY EXAMINED BY BY DATE WERALLY WERALLY BY DATE	DATE DATE DY Phillips		See	ECONINCED BY	]

K2.

Commonunalth Ediana Ca		Page A13
combinearch Edison Co	Appendix A Procedure 2	Project 6356-N
La Salle	TRAINING AND QUALIFICATION	Migue I 27, 1981
NAME RA Letersky	EMPLOYEZ NO 296	9
	GENERAL HEALTH	
HOW DO YOU RATE YOUR CENERAL	IIFALTH7	
X EXCLU	ENT GOOD FAIR	
CA YOU FEEL YOU ARE DIRETONY	Y	
or Level IT weldin	ag inspector ? X YES	5 III 10
IF NO, EXPLAIN		
1 <u></u>		
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE	EVENTS ARE CORRECT TO THE DEST OF MY KRICHLEDU	 z.
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE	EVENTS ARE CORRECT TO THE DEST OF MY KICHLENG	z.
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE	FUTURE CORPECTS TO THE DEST OF ME KERTINEDU	z. 2 <u>2</u>
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATT SIGNATURE Relate	THE DEST OF ME KHOMEDU Jeleuring DATE 9/14/8 VISUAL	z. 22
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE	THE DEST OF ME KHOMEDU Leleuring DATE 9/14/8 VISUAL	2. 22 IGIT LEFT
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE	THE DEST OF ME RECEILEDU Jeleuring DATE 9/14/8 VISUAL JAEGER	2. 10/17 LEFT
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE	THE DEST OF ME RECEILEDU	z. 22
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE	Telearthe DATE 9/14/8 VISUAL	z. 2 IGIT LEFT
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE SIGNATURE Ralph A	Televilles ARE CORRECT TO THE DEST OF MY KRICHLEND Jelevilles VISUAL VISUAL CORFECTED DISTINGUISH PRIMARY COLORS	Z. 22 IGIT LETT
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE SIGNATURE Reght A	THE PRIMARY COLORS	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE SIGNATURE Related	UNERTS ARE CORPECT TO THE DEST OF MY KRICHLENG	z. IGIT LETT
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE SIGNATURE Refer to SEE ATTAC	THE DEST OF ME KERCHLENG	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE SIGNATURE Refer to SEE ATTAC	EVENTS ARE CORRECT TO THE DEST OF MY KHERILEDU Jelearding Date 9/14/8 VISUAL R JAEGER CORFECTED DISTINGUISH PRIMARY COLORS CHED SHEET	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE SIGNATURE Regular	EVENTS ARE CORRECT TO THE DEST OF MY KRICHLEDU Jeleurge DATE 9/14/8 VISUAL R JAEGER CORFECTED DISTINGUISH PRIMARY COLORS CHED SHEET	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATE SIGNATURE REPARKS	UNERTE CORRECT TO THE DEST OF MY KHORLENG	z. IGIT LETT

下海

Pa

# R A (RALPH) LETERSKY - SOURCE QUALITY CONTROL INSPECTOR

EXPERIENCE Has done both source and jobsite inspections on pressure vessels, heat exchangers, towers, piping systems, structual steel, package units, etc. Has completed several inspection assignments in Japan. He is experienced in all phases of shop work from layout to supervision. He is certified as a Level 2 in Radiography and Liquid Penetrant Inspection. He has experience with Magnetic Particle and Ultrasonic Examination.

EDUCATION High School Diploma - Dunkirk Industrial High School SUNY at Buffalo - Engineering SUNY at Fredonia - Elementary Metallurgy

REGISTRATION None

MEMBERSHIP None

AGE 53, 38 years experience, 6 years with Braun

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

1976 - present, C F BRAUN & CO, SOURCE INSPECTOR

See above paragraph under Experience.

1973 - 1976, NEW YORK BOARD OF WATER SUPPLY, PURCHASING INSPECTOR

Conduct general plant investigations of prime contract vendors and subvendors, inspection and survelance of workmanship, methods and procedures used at steel mills and foundaries.

1972 - 1973, CARRIER CORPORATION

It was my responsibility to train and qualify men to be productive in the following operations: Fabrication, welding, metal finishing, assembling, tube rolling, flushing and testing, handling and crating of Navy Nuclear vessels. Also, assisted in programming, direct and write report on monthly training classes. Set up and stock a total crib operation with machines, shop tools welding gases, abrasives from outside vendors, instigate and develop fabrications welding and flushing fixtures.

1971 - 1972, CITY OF DUNKIRK, GENERAL MAINTENANCE

Included electrical, plumbing, heating, and carpentry.

1969 - 1971, STRUTHERS NUCLEAR AND PROCESS CO, SUPERINTENDENT

In charge of entire plant which consisted of the supervision of 60 men in fabrication, welding and machining of commercial, commercial nuclear and Navy nuclear units.

# R A (RALPH) LETERSKY - CONTINUED

3

18

3

1969 - 1969, KNOX FOOD AND CHEMICAL EQUIPMENT

General - Machine shop, fabrication and field inspection and Liaison Engineering.

1969 - 1969, MC CATHRON BOILER WORKS, PLANT MANAGER

In charge of all shop operations, including hiring plant personnel and maintenance of equipment and buildings. Assisted in making estimates on inquires, formulated fabricating, welding, and testing procedures. Made material, parts and equipment requisitions and shipping commitments. Was in direct charge of 30 men.

	NUNDESTRUCTIVE VISION CERTIFIC.	EXAMINATION ATION RECORD	QA-901
NAME Ralph Leter	sky		LEVEL
	NONDESTRUCTIVE	EXAMINATION	
MAGNETIC PARTICLE	]		RADIOGRAPHY X
LIQUID PENETRANT	)		ULTRASONIC
	NEAR VISIO (Annual Requal	N TEST ification)	
A vision examination	a has been periorm	ieu anu che appi	warmen we astrona
of reading a minimum less than 12 inches eye, or has the abi smaller on an Ortho- differentiating con	n of Jaeger Number with normal or co lity to perceive a -rater and is capa trast between the	l letters at a prrected vision minimum patter ble of distingu colors red, yel	a distance of not in at least one on of eight or hishing and llow, and blue.
of reading a minimum less than 12 inches eye, or has the abi- smaller on an Ortho- differentiating con- RESULTS OF VISION T	n of Jaeger Number with normal or co lity to perceive a -rater and is capa trast between the EST:	l letters at a prrected vision minimum patter ble of distingu colors red, yel	a distance of not in at least one in of eight or hishing and llow, and blue.
of reading a minimum less than 12 inches eye, or has the abi smaller on an Ortho- differentiating con RESULTS OF VISION T SATISFACT	n of Jaeger Number with normal or co lity to perceive a -rater and is capa trast between the EST:	UNSATISFACTORY	distance of not in at least one in of eight or hishing and llow, and blue.
of reading a minimum less than 12 inches eye, or has the abi- smaller on an Ortho- differentiating con- RESULTS OF VISION THE SATISFACT	n of Jaeger Number with normal or co lity to perceive a -rater and is capa trast between the EST:	UNSATISFACTORY	distance of not in at least one in of eight or lishing and low, and blue.
of reading a minimum less than 12 inches eye, or has the abi- smaller on an Ortho- differentiating con- RESULTS OF VISION TA SATISFACT VISION TEST PERFORM	n of Jaeger Number with normal or co lity to perceive a -rater and is capa trast between the EST: ORY	UNSATISFACTORY	distance of not in at least one in of eight or lishing and low, and blue.
of reading a minimum less than 12 inches eye, or has the abi- smaller on an Ortho- differentiating con- RESULTS OF VISION TA SATISFACTON VISION TEST PERFORM	n of Jaeger Number with normal or co lity to perceive a -rater and is capa trast between the EST:	DATE OF VISION	A distance of not in at least one in of eight or hishing and low, and blue.
of reading a minimum less than 12 inches eye, or has the abi- smaller on an Ortho- differentiating con- RESULTS OF VISION THE SATISFACT VISION TEST PERFORM	n of Jaeger Number with normal or co lity to perceive a -rater and is capa trast between the EST: ORY	DATE OF VISION	A distance of not in at least one in of eight or hishing and low, and blue.
of reading a minimum less than 12 inches eye, or has the abi- smaller on an Ortho- differentiating con- RESULTS OF VISION THE SATISFACT VISION TEST PERFORM VISION TEST PERFORM	n of Jaeger Number with normal or co lity to perceive a -rater and is capa trast between the EST: ORY ED BY:	1 letters at a prrected vision minimum patter ble of distingu colors red, yel UNSATISFACTORY DATE OF VISION	A distance of not in at least one in of eight or hishing and low, and blue.
of reading a minimum less than 12 inches eye, or has the abi smaller on an Ortho- differentiating con RESULTS OF VISION TEST SATISFACT VISION TEST PERFORM VISION TEST PERFORM	n of Jaeger Number with normal or co lity to perceive a -rater and is capa trast between the EST: ORY ED BY: ION DATE	1 letters at a prrected vision minimum patter ble of distingu colors red, yel UNSATISFACTORY DATE OF VISION	A distance of not in at least one in of eight or hishing and low, and blue.

- ----

R

	Appendix A Procedure 2	Project 635
La Salle	TRAINING AND QUALIFICATION	11:200 21,11
H E Rupp	200LOYSE 10 15	70
SEVER OF COALIFICATION		
T D	JUN:	TT CONTROL DISCIPLINGISI
	Ń. c.	CALIFIED IS FEATON
QUALIFIED BY W WYAL	tur ceitar	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	an / 2 201	
SUT-TC-LA		
SUNTERED BA WILL		
*1***		
ACTIVITIES (CALIFIED FOR		
Welding Inspect	br, Level J	
BASIS FOR CERTIFICATION		
EDUCAT	CN EX283.	TINCE RELAVED TO CO
SE	E ATTACHED SHERT	CINCE RELAVED TO CO
SE	E ATTACHED SHEBT	EINCE RELAVED TO CO
SE	E ATTACHED SHERT	CONCE RELAVED TO CC
SE	E ATTACHED SHERT	CONCE RELAVED TO CC
SE	E ATTACHED SHERT	CONCE RELAVED TO CC
SE	E ATTACHED SHERT	CONCE RELAVED TO CC
KEALTH & VISUAL STATEMENT VERI	E ATTACHED SHERT	CONCE RELAVED TO CC
REALTH & VISUAL STATE::SNT VERI	E ATTACHED SHEBT	CONCE RELAVED TO CC
REALTH & VISUAL STATERENT VERI	E ATTACHED SHEBT	ICNCE RELAVED TO CC
REALTH & VISUAL STATE: SMT VERI	E ATTACHED SHEBT	CONCE RELAVED TO CC
REALTH & VISUAL STATEMENT VERI CERTIFICATION RECORDS VERIFIED	E ATTACHED SHEBT	Section 1
REALTH & VISUAL STATEMENT VERI CERTIFICATION RECORDS VERIFIED EFFECTIVE PERIOD 07 CO	E ATTACHED SHERT	Section 1 Attachment 4.4-1.8 Revision No 1
EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF CO	E ATTACHED SHERT	Section 1 Attachment 4.4-1.8 Revision No 1
REALTH & VISUAL STATEMENT VERI CERTIFICATION RECORDS VERIFILD EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF CO PROS	E ATTACHED SHEBT	Section 1 Attachment 4.4-1.8 Revision No 1 MANAGER 25 26 Manual K Harr
EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF CO PROMI	ENTION, TRAINING, AND JUALIFICATION ARE AVIONALIZED BY	Section 1 Attachment 4.4-1.8 Revision No 1 MANAGER OF CO MOLLING K HANY MILLERS POR REVIEW IFALLERS MANDALS

Commonwea	ilch Edi	son Co		Appe	ndix A			Project 6
				Proce	dure 2		1	T 17
La Salle		-	TRAINI	NG AND	QUALIFICATION		11 4	: 221
Н	E Rupp	2		2.4	1570			
141212			4-2	7.64	-101123 /10	-		
DATE ASSIG	400 CT CIN	ALTY CONTRA	4-2 ct	/=04				
DIDOCTREDO	TICN							
	OATE	INDGCTR.	THATED BY	DATE	INCOCTRENATED BY	LATE	INDOCT.	INATED BY
	2	0. 0	10			1		
	0-10-82	ICHIKN	reprint					
	CATE	EXAMENTS	2 JY	DATE	EXAMPLES BY	CATT	EYAMPORT	7 37
PRACTICAL			1			I	i and to the	
GPAL	*							
PROFICIENC	CATE	EXAMERED	вү	DATE	EXAMINED BY	DATE	EXAMINE	o ay
PROFICIENC	T CATE	CARDIES	87	DATE	EXAMINED BY	DATE	EXAMINE	D BY
PROFICIENC	T CATE	EXAMDIED	84	DATE	EXAMINED BY	CATE	EXAMINE	o ay
PROFICIENC	T CATE	EXAMERED	34	DATE	EXAMINED BY	JATE	EXAMINE	D BY
PROFICIENC	CATE	EXAMPRED EXAMPRED	3Y	DATE	EXAMINED BY	SATE SATE	EXAMINE	ye c
PROFICIENC	T CATE	EXAMPLED	37	DATE	EXAMINED BY	jate jate	EXAMINE	ye o
PROFILITERIC COMPRESSION		CARDIES CARDIES CARDIES	3Y	DATE	EXAMINED BY	2ATE	EXAMINE	2 3Y
ON JOB TRAD	T CATE	EXAMERED	3Y	DATE	EXAMINED BY	2ATE	EXAMINE	2 3Y
PROFICIENC COMPREHENS	T CATE CATE CVE CVE CATE	EXAMERED	YE                 	DATE DATE	EXAMINED BY EXAMINED BY	DATE	EXAMINE	YE C
PROFICIENC	T CATE CATE	EXAMERED CENTIMARE CENTIMARE	YE Y	DATE DATE	EXAMINED BY ECOMPRED BY	2ATE	EXAMINE	2 3Y
PROFICIENC	T CATE CATE	EXAMERED EXAMINED	YE	DATE DATE	EXAMINED BY EXAMINED BY	2ATE	EXAMINE	9X
PROFICIENC COMPRESENSION	T CATE	EXAMERED EXAMINED	YE Y	DATE	EXAMINED BY E:CAURED BY	2ATE		3Y
PROFICIENC COMPRESENSION ON JOB TRAD		EXAMERED EXAMINED BY	YE Y	DATE	EXAMINED BY E:CAURED BY	2ATE		2 3Y
PROFICIENC COMPREHENSI ON JOB TRAD	T CATE CATE CATE CVE CATE CATE CATE CATE CATE CATE CATE CAT	EXAMERED EXAMINED BY	YE Y	DATE	EXAMINED BY E:CAURED BY	2ATE		2 3Y
PROFICIENC COMPRESENSION ON JOB TRAD	T CATE CATE (VE DATE DATE CATE (VE DATE (VE DATE (VE DATE (VE DATE (VE DATE (VE DATE (VE DATE (VE DATE) (VE DATE (VE DATE) (VE DATE (VE DATE) (VE DATE (VE DATE) (VE (VE (VE DATE) (VE (VE (VE (VE (VE (VE (VE (VE (VE (VE		YE Y	DATE	EXAMINED BY	2ATE		эх Эх

10-1

Page	A13
Commonwealth Edison Co Appendix A Project 6. Procedure 2	356-N
La Salle TRAINING AND QUALIFICATION	1982
H E Rupp EMPLOYEE NO 1570	
GENERAL HEALTH	
NOW DO YOU RATE YOUR SENERAL HEALTH?	
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR	
or the feet you are physically capable of performing the inspection activities	
17 HO, EXPLAIN	
이는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 이 것이 있는 것이 있	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEVENTS ARE CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KHOMATUZ.	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEVENTS ARE CORRECT TO THE DEST OF MY KNOWLEDUZ. SIGNATURE Hickard Charge Date 9-9-82 VISUAL PIGHT LETT	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEVENTS ARE COPRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KHOMATOZ. SIGNATURE AUCTOMA DATE 9-9-82 VISUAL PIGHT LETT JAEGER	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT TO THE DEST OF MY KNOWLETWE. SIGNATURE AUCULATION DATE 9-9-82 VISUAL NISUAL DATE 9-9-82 CORESCIEN	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEVENTS ARE CORRECT TO THE DEST OF MY KHORLEDUE. SIGNATURE ACCOUNT AND ATT 7-9-42 VISUAL PIGHT LETT JAEGER DISTURBUISH PREVARY COLORS	
EXARKS See Attachment	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT TO THE DEST OF MY RECORDERUS. STOCHATURE ACCURATE AND AND ATT 9-9-82 VISUAL PIGHT LETT JAEGER CORRECTED DISTURGUESH PREMARY COLORS	
I CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT TO THE DEST OF MY KHOHLENDE. SIGNATURE ACCURATE AND AND AND ANT 9-9-9-82 VISUAL PIGHT LETT JAEGER CORRECTED DISTINUUISH PRIMARY COLORS	

# H E (HAL) RUPP - JOBSITE INSPECTOR

DXPERIENCE Includes performance as engineer, designer, draftsman, and inspector. Inspection duties include receiving inspection of mechanical, instrumentation, electrical equipment, piping, material identification, installation of piping, HVAC, glove boxes, plumbing, pneumatic and hydrostatic testing, and visual weld inspection.

EDUCATION

)

r.

High school graduate with additional studies in engineering and drafting at Colorado University, Pasadena City College, East Los Angeles City College, Los Angeles City College, Milwaukee Institute of Technology, and University of Wisconsin.

ORGANIZATIONS None

AGE 51, 28 years experience, 18 years with Braun

PROFESSION EXPERIENCE

1964 to present, C F BRAUN & CO

- 1981 present, Jobsite Inspector on a large refinery modernization project in Southern California responsible for the receiving inspection of all materials and equipment. Assisted as needed with other site inspection activities.
- 1974 1981, performed various construction and QC duties at Rocky Flats including inspection of structural embedments, receiving inspection, source inspection, piping systems, pneumatic and hydrotesting, glove boxes.
- 1964 1974, performed engineering, designing, drafting, speciffed materials for modifying existing piping, new piping, HVAC, and plumbing at Rocky Flats prior to joining the Quality Engineering Department.

1954 to 1964, VARIOUS ENGINEERING FIRMS

Prior to joining Braun, performed in various engineering capacities for Holmes and Narvor, Ralph M Parsons, DMJM and Associates Austin, Field and Fry and F R Dengel Co.

INDEPENDENT HVAC REVIEW INTERIM REPORT

Project 6356-N

La Salle

Commonwealth Edison Co

APPENDIX D

OBSERVATION/FINDING

REPORTS

8 pages

Commonwealth Edison Company, 6356-N, September 15, 1982

COMMONWEALTH LA SALLE STA <u>ITEMS INS</u> Hanger Numbe Hanger Drawis Duct Location Duct Drawing	EDISON CO Appendix B - OBSERVATION/I TION QC- PECTED r <u>S 1358</u> ng # <u>D.T. 141538</u> 15 Ray E n <u>N/A</u>	Procedure 3 FINDING REPORT -2 ASSIG <u>LOCATION</u> Building/Floo Elevation	Page PROJECT 6356-N NMENT NO (QC-2-D)
LA SALLE STA ITEMS INS Hanger Numbe Hanger Drawis Duct Location Duct Drawing	$\frac{100}{\text{PECTED}}$ $r \leq 1358$	-2 ASSIG LOCATION Building/Floo Elevation	MENT NO QC-2-DI
ITEMS INS Hanger Numbe Hanger Drawi Duct Location Duct Drawing	PECTED r_S-1358 ng # <u>D.T. 111538</u> 15Rive n _N/A	ASSIG <u>LOCATION</u> Building/Floo Elevation	MENT NO QC-2-DI
Hanger Numbe Hanger Drawis Duct Location Duct Drawing	r <u>5-1358</u> ng # <u>Deteil M 1538</u> 15 Reve n <u>N/A</u>	Building/Floo Elevation	Aux Bid yest 710
Hanger Drawi Duct Location Duct Drawing	ng #DetailMIS38 15 RAVE	Elevation	Avx Bld vest 710
Duct Location Duct Drawing	N/A	are ruckon	
Duct Drawing	and a second sec	Coordinates	123 10
	M1388 3 Rey M	Welder Ident	2-33
Diserepancy	The 1×1×1/4 6 13	welded on a	T, place shie as
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Rater to	QC-1-47	Ite	ubmitted to
eferences De	tail M-1538-15 Rev E	and Ocasola	ite Roview
)isposition b	v Site Review Tonal		the newrew on 9-13.
Two add	time weather ream OB	SERVATION XF	INDING
REVE QUE	Money Wishes as si	nown on detail	Chrowing M-1531
	Bruza		
	0011 1 1	Submitted t	0
it Review by	Kempinto L'Hlar	CECo on	
& S Fiedler	Date 9/14/8	2 Review Com	nittee on
etermination	of Internal Review Com	mirtool	1
	Com	AGREE	DISAGREE

C F BRAUN &	CO
-------------	----

	PROJECT 6356-N
LA SALLE STATION QC-2	NDING REPORT
ITEMS INSPECTED	ASSIGNMENT NO QC-2-03 LOCATION
Hanger Number NA Hanger Drawing # <u>NIA</u> Duct Location B. <u>Nuern Hn. 5-1931</u> , 5-1936 Duct Drawing # 1934 <u>M-1387-1</u> Rev Y	Building/FloorAux Bld. Vest 749 Elevation 7590 Coordinates N-11 Welder Ident None
the You inch fillet weld to The You inch fillet weld size Drawing M-1538-1 Rev. N.	duct to flange is less than a required by General Mote
References QC-1-24	Submitted to Site Review on <u>q-14.8</u>
One undersize wild does not offert the str	atural integrity of the connection.
Seview by Akingiak LHon Date 9/14/82	Submitted to CECo on Review Committee on
Discrepancy is turning acceptable in Review by <u>Kentrick Lifer</u> Date <u>9/14/82</u> etermination of Internal Review Comm	Submitted to CECo on Review Committee on ittee
yBy	Submitted to CECo on Review Committee on ittee

rev 0

C F BRAUN &	co	
-------------	----	--

Dominanta Lorson Co	PROJECT 6356-N	
LA SALLE STATION	ION/FINDING REPORT	
	ASSIGNMENT	
ITEMS INSPECTED	LOCATION	-
Hanger Number		
Hanger Drawing # NIW	Elevation Aux Bldg Vite	1740
Duct Location Baue Saland &	Coordinates	
Duct Drawing M-1387-19 Y	Welder Ident	
	Nene Nene	
observations The leist betwee	in the dust and the will	
sleeve is leaking in for	x places. The duct test hard	te
shall be reviewed prior	to any tenerk or possible	
repair	(	
	Submitted to	
ceferences <u>QC-1-23</u>	Site Review ong-19.	-82
All bolance texto were reversed showed exceptable and flow	Durtwork drumstuan of leak	
All bolance texts were reversed showed exceptable and flow hod lower becuntage of des Discrepancy is typnically accept ite Review by Kempiak, 19 acception of Internal Review	Destruction I FINDING Purturnk downstream of leak rates. Air flow was in area which yn flow rate. Table Submitted to Selain CECO on 14/82 Review Committee on	5
All bolance texts were reversed showed exceptable and flow hod lower peruntage of des Discipancy is tubnically accept site Review by Kempiak, 19 Stedler Date 94 Determination of Internal Review	Description   FINDING Purturnk drumstuan of leak rates. Air flow was in area which yn flow rate. Table Submitted to CECO on Review Committee on Committee	5
All bolance texto were reversed showed exceptable and flow hod lower becuntage of des Discipancy is typnically accept site Review by Kempiak, 19 Bedler Date 94 retermination of Internal Review	Description   FINDING Purturnh drumstuan of leak rates. Air flow was in area which yn flow rate. Table Submitted to CECO on 14/82 Review Committee on Committee	
All bolance texto were reversed showed exceptable and flow hod lower becuntage of des Discrepancy is typnically accept ite Review by Kempiak, 19 Stedler Date 94 Determination of Internal Review	Description   FINDING Purturnk drumstuar of leak rates. Air flav was in area which yn flav rate. Table Submitted to CECO on Review Committee on Committee	
All bolance texto were reversed showed exceptable and flow hod lower becuntage of des Discrepancy is typnically accept ite Review by Kempiak, 19 Date 94 Determination of Internal Review	Description   FINDING Purturnk drumstuar of leak rates. Air flav was in area which yn flav rate. Table Submitted to CECO on Review Committee on Committee	5
Alk bolance texto were reviewed showed exceptable and flow hod lower peruntage of des Direpancy is typnically accept site Review by Kempiak, 19 Bate By_ Date	Descrive downstein of leak nation. Air flow was in area which yn flow rate. Table Submitted to CECO on 14/82 Review Committee on Committee Date	
All bolance texto were reviewed showed exceptable and flow hod lower becuntage of des Discipancy is typnically accept ite Review by Kempiak, Market Date Date 94 Determination of Internal Review Date By Date	Descrive in an in and which The partian of leak The flow to a in and which yn flow tote. The Submitted to CECO on 14/82 Review Committee on Committee Date Date	
All bolance texts were reviewed showed exceptable and flow hod lower becuntage of des Discipancy is typnically accept Sites Review by Kempiak, 19 Date Date 94 Determination of Internal Review Date By Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Descevention   FINDING Purturnk drumstuam of leak rates. Ain flow was in area which yn flow rate. Submitted to CECO on Review Committee on Committee Date Date Date	
Alk folame texto were reviewed showed exceptable and flow hod lower perintage of des Direpancy is tubnically accept it entermination of Internal Review Date By Date By Prification of Corrective Action By Date	Descrive Allow of Leak         Naturnk drumstuan of leak         Naturnk drumstuan of leak         Naturnk drumstuan of leak         Ym flow cate         Submitted to         CECo on         Will         Review Committee on         Committee         Date         n         te         Submitted to         CECo on         We committee         Date	

COMMONUEAT TH PRICON			9 - Left 7	Page
LA SALLE STATION	Appendix B - Procedure 3 SERVATION/FINDING REP QC-2	PORT	PROJECT	6356-N
		ASSIGN	MENT NO	26-2-0
ITEMS INSPECTED	LOC	CATION		1
Hanger Number 5-1432	Buildin	g/Floor	AUR	1 + 7
langer Drawing # Datan M.	1538 74 Rev G Elevati	on	760 T	Vent la
Juct Location NIA	Coordin	ates	C-11	10
Just Drawing M-1387-1	Velder Welder	Ident	2-1 8260	for attack
Discrepancy The duct Some Sinches From	has a deat app Floore and Tim	rox, 1/2 nchos f	inch d	erp los
		1		
eferences $QC-1-20$ isposition by Site Revie	w Team OBSERVATION	Si Si	ubmitted ite Revie INDING	to w on <u>q-1</u>
eferences QC-1-20 isposition by Site Revie The dent is not sha and and leakage oc the fair Discipancy in Tuhnica	W Team OBSERVATION reand no major curing. OK to un My acceptable Isubari	metal se wi	ubmitted ite Revie INDING thinks that	to w on <u>q-1</u> g is n ewarls a
eferences QC-1-20 isposition by Site Revie The dent is not sha and any leakage oc repair Discipancy in Tuhnica ice Review by Mempirit Q Fredler Di	W Team OBSERVATION 28 and no major curing. OK to U Myncustatle Submi CECO ate 9/14/82 Revi	se with the top on	ite Revie INDING Thinis That r	to w on <u>9-1</u> 9 is x ewarls o
eferences QC-1-20 isposition by Site Revie The dent is not sha and any leakage oc Si pair Divisioney in Tuhnica ice Review by Mempirit Studen Di etermination of Internal	w Team OBSERVATION x8 and no major curing. OK to W Myneustatle Submi CECO ate 9/14/82 Revi	tted to ew Comm	ite Revie INDING Think that r	to w on <u>Q-1</u> g is x ewark o
eferences QC-1-20 isposition by Site Revie The dent is not sha and any leakage oc repair Discipancy in Tuhnica ice Review by Mempirit QS Fuedler Di etermination of Internal	W Team OBSERVATION x8 and no major curing. OK to W Myniciptable Submi CECO ate 9/14/82 Revi Review Committee AGE	tted to ew Comm	ite Revie INDING Think that r ittee on	to w on <u>9-1</u> 9 is n ewaxle n REE
eferences QC-1-20 isposition by Site Revie The dent is not she and any leakage oc Second Discrepancy in Technica is Review by Mengint Destermination of Internal	w Team OBSERVATION x & and no major curing. OK to un Marcestatle Submi CECO ate 9/14/82 Revi Review Committee AGE	tted to on ew Comm	ite Revie INDING Think that T ittee on I IDISAG	to w on <u>q-1</u> g is h ewark of REE
eferences QC-1-20 isposition by Site Revie The dent is not sha and any leakage oc Second is Review by Mengint generic Difference is fuder Difference etermination of Internal	W Team OBSERVATION x & and no major curing. OK to W Marcestatle Submi CECO Revi Review Committee AGE By	tted to on ew Comm	ite Revie INDING Think that T ittee on I IDISAG	to w on <u>q-1</u> g is va ewaxle of REE
eferences QC-1-20 isposition by Site Revie The deat is not sha and a dive leakage oc Steparing in Tuhnica ice Review by Menipian QA fueder Di etermination of Internal Date	w Team OBSERVATION x & and no major curry, OK to w Marcitatle Submi CECO Review Committee AGE By	tted to on ew Comm	ite Revie INDING Think that r ittee on I IDISAG	to w on <u>q-1</u> g is h ewayle of REE Date
eferences QC-1-20 isposition by Site Revie The dent is not she and a dive leakage oc Second Review by Mempine Second Review by Mempine Second Corrective Date rification of Corrective	w Team OBSERVATION x & and no major wring. OK to write Marcestatte Submi CECO Review Committee AGE By Action On	tted to on ew Comm REE Submit	ite Revie INDING Think that T ittee on I IDISAG	to w on <u>Q-1</u> g is va ewaxle of REE Date
eferences QC-1-20 isposition by Site Revie The dent is not she and a dive leakage oc second property in Technica is Review by Mengint Diverpary in Technica is Review by Mengint Diverpary in Technica is Review by Mengint Diverpary in Technica Diverpary in Technica	W Team OBSERVATION X & and no major Curry, OK to W Marcestatte Submi CECO Revi Review Committee AGE By Action On Date	tted to on ew Comm BEE Submitt CECo on	ite Revie INDING Thinks that r ittee on I IDISAG	to w on <u>Q-1</u> g is va ewaxle of REE

-	10. 1	100	176
100	6.4.2	19	

COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO			Page
LA SALLE STATION O	Appendix B - Procedur BSERVATION/FINDING QC-2	REPORT	PROJECT 6355-N
ITEMS INSPECTED Hanger Number MA Hanger Drawing & MA Duct Location Plexaum Duct Drawing M-1381 Discrepancy Dwelds bet are created and has are discelared, area: where he Galvance I	Buil Elev IVXD3F. Coord IVXD3F. Coord IVXD3F. Belde Ween Danger S-19 We de Scrossing (2) We a of corrosion un hus been applied	ASSI LOCATION ding/Fiod ation dinates er Ident 29 and Mo on after	CNMENT NOQC-2-07 PrAvx Bld Vent El 749' J-10 None Plenum Juxo3 F noted in well or Welding of 0
isposition by Site Revie	Ad QC-1-26 w Team OBSERVATION Sub CE Res	mitted to Co on	Submitted to Site Review on INDING
Paro	ReviewCommittee	GREE	I IDISAGREE T
ification of Corrective ervation/Finding e Review Committee	Action On Date	Submitt CECo on	Date ed to

	C F BRAUN & CO	Dees
COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO CA SALLE STATION	Appendíx B - Procedure 3 DBSERVATION/FINDING RE QC-2	PROJECT 6356-N PORT
ITEMS INSPECTED	LO	ASSIGNMENT NO QC-2-08
Hanger Number <u>S-1261</u> Hanger Drawing MDAul M Duct Location <u>N(A</u> Duct Drawing <u>M-1437</u>	Buildi -1538-34 Ray D Elevat Coordi -1 Rey K Welder	$\frac{\text{ng/Floor}_{HPCS} S_{\text{sugr.}} R_{M}}{\text{ion}} \frac{104-31/2}{7} T_{D}}{\text{nates}} \frac{L & R_{N}-9}{1 \text{ dent}} \frac{2-36}{2}$
Diverepancy No stitch duct to hanger S.	welds or clips on 1261	better of 6x12 inc
References Ditail drawing S	-1261 and OCI-146	Submitted to
Require cligs or 5	iew Team OBSERVATION	FINDING ettern of 6x12 inchd
Stredler by AKenspir	Date 9/14/82 Rev	itted to o on iew Committee on
etermination of Interna	al Review Committee	GREE DISAGREE
yDat	вуе	Date
erification of Correcti Observation/Finding By	ve Action On Date	Submitted to CECo on
Site Review Committee		

57

rav 0

COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO	Appendix B - Prov	edure 3	PROJECT 6356	- N
LA SALLE STATION	DBSERVATION/FIND QC-2	ING REPORT		a a
ITEMS INSPECTED		ASSI LOCATION	GNMENT NO QC-	2-14
Hanger Number NIA	1	Building/Flo	or Aux Bid Vent	749.0
Duce Location Between	1 5194181042	Elevation Coordinates	F159'-6 T/	P
Duct Drawing M-138	I-I-Rev Y I	lelder Ident	None	
Diverepancy Duct NU 15 less than Yik	e 39 hes a ") on under	ne under side et	duct.	Leg
References See Coc-1-			Submitted to	
have the dama when have and			Site Review on	a 13 97
Disposition by Site Revi	ew Team OBSERVA	ATION	Site Review on FINDING	9-13-82
Disposition by Site Revi Duct movement with welds between du xequixed. One undusing	ew Team OBSERVA	red by the	Site Review on FINDING -for full utional yelds	9-13-82 317-82
Disposition by Site Revi Duct movement with welds between du xequixed. One unduring of the connection. Principa ite Review by	ew Team OBSERVA W De restrict it and hange will downst - ney is technically Mempialo	Submitted CECO ON	Site Review on FINDING - for full intional welds the structural welds to	9-13-82 JIZSD Tegnty
Disposition by Site Revi Duct movement with welds between du vegenved. One unduring of the connection. Prierrepa ite Review by Hang & Fiedlen	ew Team OBSERVA W Team OBSERVA W De Festrict t and hange will does not a ney is technically Manpialo Date 9/14/82	Submitted CECO on Review Cor	Site Review on FINDING -for full itional welds the structural in to	9-13-82 Jized Tegrity
Disposition by Site Revi Duct movement with welds between du vegenved. One unduring of the connection. Prierrepa ite Review by Alar fiedler etermination of Internal	ew Team OBSERVA W De restrict t and hange will does not a may is technically Manpialo Date 9/14/82 1 Review Committe	TION Ted by the red by the red by the add terefield affect Submitted CECO on Review Con ee AGREE	Site Review on FINDING Starse full this of welds the structural in to mmittee on DISAGREE	9-13-82 JIZSO
Disposition by Site Revi Duct movement with welds between du xequired. One unduring of the connection. Prierrepa ite Review by Alar fiedlen etermination of Internal	ew Team OBSERVA W De restrict t and hange will down to the may is technically Manpialo Date 9/14/82 1 Review Committe	Submitted CECO ON Review Cor	Site Review on FINDING - Star full tional welds the structural in to mmittee on I DISAGREE	9-13-82 J J S172 ed tegrity
Disposition by Site Revi Duct movement with welds between du vegenied. One undhring of the connection. Discreps ite Review by Alar fieder etermination of Internal	ew Team OBSERVA W Team OBSERVA W De restrict t and hange wild does not a ney is technically Manpulo Date 9/14/82 1 Review Committe	Submitted CECO ON Review Con	Site Review on FINDING Starte Coll Starte Structural in to mmittee on DISAGREE	9-13-82 JIZSO XAGITY
Disposition by Site Revi Duct movement with welds between du xequixed. One undhring of the connection. Discrepa ite Review by Along & Fiedler	ew Team OBSERVA W Team OBSERVA W De restrict t and hange will downst will down	Submitted CECO ON Review Cor	Site Review on FINDING Starte full tional welds The structural in to I DISAGREE	9-13-82 JI SIZSD Tegnity
Disposition by Site Revi Duct movement with welds between du vegenied. One undhring of the connection. Discreps ite Review by Alar fieden etermination of Internal Date	ew Team OBSERVA W Team OBSERVA W De restrict t and hange wild does not o ney is technically Mainfullo Date 9/14/82 1 Review Committe By	ATION Ted by the r- De add teader affect Submitted CECO on Review Con cel AGREE	Site Review on FINDING Starse full tional welds The structural in to Dat	9-13-82 JIZSD JIZSD Tegrity I
Disposition by Site Revi Duct movement with welds between du xequixed. One unduring of the connection. Discrepanies ite Review by Alar fielden etermination of Internal Date rification of Corrective y	e Action On	Submitted CECO ON Review Con CECO ON Review Con Submitted Submitted Submitted CECO ON Review Con	Site Review on FINDING Start Coll Start welds The structural in to Dat Dat tted to	9-13-82 JIZSE SIZSE TEgrity Control

rev O

C F BRAUN & CO

		Page
COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO	O Appendix B - Procedure 3 OBSERVATION/FINDING REPOR	PROJECT 6356-N
LA SALLE STATION	QC-2	
ITEMS INSPECTED	A LOCAT	SSIGNMENT NOQC-2-15
Hanger Number 5-125	53 Building/	Floor HPCS. Swor Rock b
Duct Location N	M 1538 102 KeV E Elevation A Coordinat	es J-789
Duct Drawing <u>M-10</u>	437-1 Rev K Welder Id	ent <u>2-36</u>
Diverepancy ( Duct 3 inches long and plate at junction has grind mark	adjacent to S-1253 4 aggrex 1/32 inch deep of herizental member in corner away from	and brace member any Support wilds.
,		Submitted to
References See QC-1	61	Site Review on 9-13
Duel grind ox dent Leaking and docur Plate will not rec Discrepancy in technic Site Review by Akempia & fiedler	aut require rework. (2) duce strangth of hanger ally anytable. Submith b Afra CECO of Date 1/14/82 Review	Committee on
occesimination of inter	And a second sec	DISAGREE
		L IDISAGREE
syD.	Byate	Date
by	By ate tive Action OnS DateG	Date Date

rou O

578 12.75

578 12 75



INDEPENDENT HVAC REVIEW INTERIM REPORT Project 6356-N

La Salle

APPENDIX E

PERSONNEL EXPERIENCE

SUMMARIES

16 pages

Commonwealth Edison Company, 6356-N, September 15, 1982

# APPENDIX E

PERSONNEL EXPERIENCE SUMMARIES

		NAME	PROJECT POSITION	PAGE
٨	J	Kempiak	Project Manager	E -1
J	S	Fiedler	Quality Assurance Engineer	E -2
R	W	Phillips	Quality Control Supervisor	E -3
W	V	Cralley	HVAC Technical Advisor	E -4
W	F	Reynolds	Senior Inspector (Level II)	E -5
L	P	Rozborski	Senior Inspector (Level II)	E -6
ţ,	S	Raju	HVAC Engineer	E -7
R	N	Moore	Chairman Internal Review Committee	E -8
F	Μ	Patterson	Internal Review Committee Member	E -9
L	F	Karns	Internal Review Committee Member	E -10
L	F	Rorex	Structural Technical Advisor	E -11
S	р	Keshava	Structural Engineer	E -12
H	Е	Rupp	Inspector (Level I)	E -13
R	А	Letersky	Inspector (Level I)	E -14
L	W	Boyd Jr	Welding & Material Specialist	E -15

Commonwealth Edison Company, 6356-N, September 15, 1982

PROJECT ENGINEER

A J KEMPIAK Andy Kempiak has over 17 years experience in power and related fields, including the past 15 with Braun. His primary areas of expertise include mechanical systems and HVAC engineering.

His current assignment is as Engineering Manager for the 1220 MWe TVA power plant project. Here he directs four project engineers responsible for building design coordination, customer interface, supplier review, and coordination with field forces. Prior to this, he served as Project Engineer for field coordination activities, involving monthly meetings with owner and field engineering staff.

Andy was leader of a group of up to 15 engineers and designers responsible for mechanical system and the HVAC design and layout activities on the TVA project. Systems designed included waste processing, service, cooling, and heated water, and chilled water systems. He was responsible for the design of all chilled water systems on the TVA project, and wrote procurement specifications for major chiller packages. Other systems he designed and specified equipment for include gas filtration and fire protection.

Within Braun's building mechanical group, he was responsible for various types of HVAC and utilities systems. As group leader on the Lawrence Livermore project, he prepared P&I flow diagrams, design and procurement specifications, HVAC and piping drawings, and preoperational test specifications for all utility systems. He was also responsible for HVAC system design and checkout on several Rocky Flats Weapons Facility projects. He designed complex ductwork systems, sized fans and other equipment, and worked as a field engineer on a plant expansion program.

On the USAF Satellite Test Center and Power Plant project, he was responsible for all HVAC design. This included the design of supply and exhaust air systems for gas turbine units and heat recovery boilers, and the design of the air-conditioning system for the plant, including chillers, HVAC units, and associated equipment.

Mr Kempiak has a BSME degree from the University of Illinois, and is a registered professional mechanical engineer in California.

Commonwealth Edison Company, Project 6356-N, September 15, 1982

## QUALITY ASSURANCE ENGINEER

J S FIEDLER Jim has over 30 years experience in nuclear engineering and construction, the past 12 years as the Project Quality Assurance Engineer on various nuclear power plants throughout the United States. They include the Duane Arnold facility at Palo, Iowa, a 550 megawatt BWR unit for Iowa Electric Light and Power Co, the Greenwood Energy Center consisting of one fossil plant (800 megawatts) and a four-unit nuclear plant, PWR units (1250 megawatts each) for the Detroit Edison Company, the St Lucie nuclear unit 1, an 800 megawatt PWR for Florida Power and Light, the Waterford III nuclear unit, a 900 megawatt PWR for Louisiana Power and Light.

Since joining Braun in 1977 he has been assigned as the Project Quality Assurance Engineer on the Baily nuclear project, a 600 megawatt BWR unit for Northern Indiana Public Service Company and is currently assigned as the Project Quality Assurance Engineer on the GE/TVA STRIDE Projects.

Prior to specializing in quality assurance Jim was a design and operations engineer at the University of California's Lawrence Radiation Laboratories at Berkeley, California and was the site representative for the Universities Research Association during construction of the Fermi-National Accelerator Laboratory at Batavia, Illinois.

Before his university association he spent eight years as a design engineer with Westinghouse Electric Company, Bettis Facility in Pittsburg, Pennsylvania, during the early development of the US Navy nuclear program.

Mr Fiedler has a BA from Waynesburg College, and a BSME from the University of West Virginia. He is a registered professional engineer in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

### QUALITY CONTROL SUPERVISOR

R W PHILLIPS Bob has 28 years experience in Source Quality Control, eight years with Braun. His latest assignments with Braun include Source Inspection Coordinator on four projects. He was in charge of implementing the Positive Material Identification Program, currently in use. This included the operation of the analysis equipment required in the PMI program.

Bob's other duties have involved conducting training and certification of personnel in liquid penetrant, magnetic particle, radiographic and ultrasonic examination as a certified NDE Level III Examiner. Also inspection of pressure vessels, heat exchangers, piping, furnace equipment, pumps, storage tanks and structurals.

Prior to working at Braun, while at Richardson X-Ray Company, Bob directed operation of a commercial nondestructive inspection laboratory. While at Boeing, Bob performed plant surveys and supplier audits in NDE and electrodeposited plating facilities. He conducted inspection on components for aerospace use. At Richardson X-Ray Company, he was the quality control manager for a nondestructive inspection facility. At Ferro-Spec Laboratories, he managed a commercial nondestructive inspection laboratory. And, at Aerojet General he also performed source inspection and wrote manufacturing procedures in quality engineering.

Mr Phillips attended Mt San Antonio College. He is a member of the American Society of Nondestructive Testing.

Commonwealth Edison Company, Project 6356-N, September 15, 1982

C F BRAUN & CO

#### MECHANICAL ENGINEER

W V CRALLEY Walt has 26 years of experience, including 12 years at Braun. At Braun, he is currently responsible for all building mechanical work - HVAC, exhaust, filtration, plumbing, utility piping, and fire protection systems with respect to design definition and development, calculations, drawings and specifications for Diamond Shamrock's polypropylene plant and Shell Chemical's Resins Plant Expansion, both in Texas. He assured that the design requirements and criteria were met on all building mechanical systems, and all calculations, drawings, equipment selections, specifications, and estimates were accomplished.

Walt has also performed HVAC calculations to support the design of several building environmental systems for the TVA Hartsville Nuclear Power Plant. This involved detailed system analysis of the performance of safety and non-safety HVAC systems.

Walt was responsible for the design and development of secondary containment and filtration systems for airborne contamination on the General Atomic's HTGR Fuel Fabrication Facility, and General Electric's LMFBR Nuclear Pov c Demonstration Plant. He provided design studies and load calculations, and established the mechanical systems basis of design procedures and specifications.

He was instrumental in the development and design portions of the containment and filtration systems and the preparation of systems operating and test procedures for DOE's Plutonium Recovery and Waste Treatment Facility at Rocky Flats, Colorado.

Walt had the responsibility for building mechanical systems on such projects as an abrasive blast and paint facility for the US Navy at Long Beach, California, a pilot plant for AMAX in Colorado, and oil and gas refinery for Imperial Oil in Canada, the Sodium Pump Test Facility for LMEC in California, and an olefins facility in Texas.

Walt has a BS in Mechanical Engineering from Northwestern University.

E-4

## QA/QC COORDINATOR

W F REYNOLDS Bill has over 30 years experience in management planning, estimating, design, procurement writing, procedure and specification, quality assurance, quality control field erection, and startup of new and expansion facilities embracing all fields of chemical plants, nuclear generating stations, conventional generating stations, and allied industrial complexes.

Quality Assurance Manager of a multi-billion dollar Saudi Arabian Project including development of the "Pioneer" Camp, establishing jobsite perimeters, initial development of a quality program for the management services contractor, and establishment of bid analysis procedures in accordance with acceptable Saudi Arabian government criteria.

Corporate Quality Assurance Audit Team Leader for various Middle East projects. Development of audit checklists, preparation/notification to all responsible parties of audit dates and subjects, pre and post audit conferences culminating with the issuance of formal audit reports.

Field Quality Control Supervisor for one of the largest management services contracts including interviewing, staffing and supervision of quality control (QC) engineers, laboratory technicians, Saudi national engineering students and QC inspectors. Published a Field Quality Control Manual for the industrial complex, assigned QC personnel to various phases of construction, testing, contracts, procurement, and implementation of all disciplines within the "Kingdom" of Saudi Arabia.

Instrumentation Superintendent during construction/start-up of a 1.7 MGPD desal unit including field design of sensing and loading lines along with providing written and verbal instructions to international instrument crews. The jobsite was the Saudi Naval Base in Jeddah, Saudi Arabia, and the assignment included start-up of package boilers, checking out system controls by use of the logic diagrams, and actual pressure testing of the tubing/multitube "bundles".

Start-up Engineer for two 960 MW nuclear power plants (BWR Mark III), including development of safeguard systems, punchlists, and progress reports.

Mr. Reynolds is 56 years old, and attended Marietta College majoring in petroleum engineering. He is also certified to ANSI 45.2.6.

Commonwealth Edison Company, 6356-N, September 15, 1982

# SOURCE QUALITY CONTROL SENIOR INSPECTOR

L P ROZBORSKI Larry has 33 years engineering and shop experience, 7 years of source inspection with Braun. He has been assigned to inspection of compressors, turbines, pressure vessels, towers, heat exchangers, storage tanks, furnace equipment, and other petrochem process equipment.

Larry's other duties have involved design engineering, shop layout and supervision. He is certified as a Level 2, to SNT-TC-LA in radiography, magnetic particle, liquid penetrant and ultrasonic examinations. He is familiar with API, ASME, and TEMA Codes. He is certified as a senior engineering technician by the Institute for the Certification of Engineering Technicians and AWS certified welding inspector.

Prior to working at Braun, while at Bos-Hatten, Inc, Larry was responsible for all inspection procedures and QC for ASME shop certification. He wrote welding procedures and maintained qualifications of welders to ASME standards. He held positions of shop superintendent and manager of engineering.

Larry also worked for American Standard as metallurgical lab technician, senior draftsman where he was responsible for all radiography, nondestructive examinations and welder qualifications. And, for Worthington Corporation as a design draftsman.

Mr. Rozborski attended Erie Community College, evening extension courses and various seminars conducted by technical societies. He is a registered Professional Engineer in Quality Engineering in California. He is a member of the American Society of Mechanical Engineers, the American Welding Society and the American Society for Nondestructive Testing.

## SENIOR MECHANICAL ENGINEER - HVAC

K S RAJU K S Raju has over 22 years experience in the power engineering field, both nuclear and fossil. His primary areas of interest have been in the design and specification of gas turbines, waste heat steam systems, and refrigeration systems. He has been with Braun since December 15, 1980, performing engineering design on various HVAC systems for TVA's Hartsville nuclear power station.

While at Burns and Roe, he was the lead mechanical engineer for a pair of gas turbine/waste heat boiler cogeneration units for the City of Santa Clara. The generators produce 8 MWe each, and the boilers each produce 40,000 pounds per hour of 150 psig steam. The combustors are natural gas-fired, with fuel oil as backup. He sized and wrote specifications for the gas turbines, steam generators, deaerators, feedwater treatment equipment, pumps, gas compressors, and instrumentation. He did piping flexibility analysis, and wrote preoperational and start-up procedures. He also engineered the entire steam and condensate distribution system between the city and steam customer, a paper products plant.

In another project, he was the lead mechanical engineer on five 330 MWe combined cycle power plants for Jersey Central Power and Light Company, the Gilbert Station Units 4 through 8. On this assignment, he was responsible for engineering the power cycle piping, cooling water systems, steam and compressed air system, water treatment systems, fire protection, and HVAC. He also wrote installation specifications, and provided engineering assitance during construction and start-up.

While with Ebasco Services Inc, as a senior mechanical engineer he performed a wide variety of functions on two nuclear, two coal-fired, and ten hydroelectric power plants. He was responsible for HVAC, refrigeration, steam, cooling water, and condensate systems, and took a lead role in scheduling and manpower planning for these projects.

Mr Raju is 48 years old, and holds BS and MS degrees in Mechanical Engineering from Michigan Technological University. He is a member of the ASME.

Commonwealth Edison Company, Project 6356-N, September 15, 1982

## CHIEF NUCLEAR ENGINEER

R N MOORE Roger Moore has 29 years experience in the nuclear field, including 8 years with Braun. He is presently Braun's Chief Nuclear Engineer, and his expertise and experience are primarily in the areas of nuclear engineering, safety, and licensing.

In his present assignment, he is responsible for all nuclear and environmental aspects of Braun's nuclear power work. On the TVA STRIDE project, he provides design reviews in areas of nuclear safety, health physics, and shielding. He is also responsible for coordination with and reporting to the NRC on all matters of nuclear safety.

His other projects at Braun have included Braun SAR, in which he participated in the design effort, and led the work to produce the PSAR and eventually secure the preliminary design approval from NRC. He also prepares license and permit applications to state and federal authorities on environmental and nuclear matters, responds to questions from regulatory agencies, and gives expert testimony at public hearings.

Prior to joining Braun, Roger was Director of Nuclear Services at Gulf States Utilities. Here he directed the environmental and nuclear efforts on two Louisiana power plants. He coordinated the work of a number of environmental consultants, and published the first Environmental Report based upon the new NRC format.

He was Superintendent of Engineering, Nuclear Division, for Todd Shipyards, where he led the engineering of the retrofit of a modernized design into the nuclear portion of the NS SAVANNAH. He also designed environmental control equipment and did control rod drive analysis for the LOFT project. He was also Manager of Training for nuclear matters at Babcock & Wilcox, where he qualified nuclear ship crews and coordinated various research programs.

Mr Moore has a BA in chemistry from the University of Colorado, and a business management certificate from UCLA. He is a registered nuclear engineer in California.

Commonwealth Edison Company, Project 6356-N, September 15, 1982

L-0

## SYSTEMS SECTION HEAD MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

F M PATTERSON Pat has 30 years of engineering experience, all at Braun. He is leader of the Systems Section of the Power Division which is composed of the following groups - Mechanical, HVAC and Instrument & Controls. He is responsible for all engineering in the section which includes the complete design of nuclear and fossil power plant systems. This involves preparation of P&I flow diagrams, logic diagrams, hydraulic and thermal calculations, systems, equipment and pre-op specifications, and equipment evaluation and selection. Involved is the complete design including mechanical equipment room layouts, HVAC ductwork drawings, and fabrication specifications. Mr Patterson is responsible for administering the three groups in his Section and providing technical guidance and review of the work.

Pat's other duties have involved the analysis of heat transfer and fluid flow problems of all types. Also process design of such apparatus as heat exchangers, condensers and feedwater heaters.

Mr Patterson has been in the Power Division since 1973. During this time he was responsible for mechanical and HVAC systems in the Reactor Island for TVA's Hartsville and Phipps Bend Nuclear Power stations. He also directed the activities on several other power projects.

Before his assignment to the Power Division, Pat was a Principal Engineer in the Engineering Division. Prior to that he was leader of the HVAC Group at Braun.

Mr Patterson has a BSME from the University of California at Berkeley and MSME and Engineer in ME degrees from the University of Southern California. He is a member of the IEEE Working Group for Unique Identification of Power Plant Systems and Components. He is a registered professional mechanical engineer in California.

Commonwealth Edison Company, Project 6356-N, September 15, 1982

6-7

#### PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER

L F KARNS Lee Karns has 39 years of experience including 31 years with Braun.

He is currently head of the Site Quality Control Section of the Quality Engineering Department. In this capacity, he is responsible for coordination of field jobsite inspection activities at various jobsites throughout the world. He maintains liaison with jobsite inspectors and home office engineering. He is responsible for preparing Construction Inspection Plans for construction projects, review of drawings and specifications, and establishment of inspection procedures and checklists to be used at the jobsite. He coordinates with customer representatives in the preparation of the site inspection requirements. He is responsible for the field piping pressure test programs and the preparation of the piping test diagrams that are used at the jobsites.

For 18 years he was Chief Field Inspector. He was responsible for all jobsite construction inspection and quality control activities for field projects ranging to \$150 million throughout the world. He was responsible for all site inspection activities for projects in The Netherlands, Trinidad, Australia, and the Philippines. He participated in source inspection activities in Europe and other foreign countries during his overseas assignments. He is familiar with foreign codes and foleign work methods. At the jobsite, he was responsible for soil inspection, concrete control, concrete inspection, welding inspection including procedure and performance qualification, Code pressure vessel fabrication and assembly inspection, inspection of piping fabrication and erection, piping system pressure testing, site metallurgy, inspection of complex materials handling systems, and boiler and furnace inspection. He is particularly qualified in the various techniques of nondestructive examination and code requirements. At the site, he has been responsible for supervising a team of inspection personnel that numbers up to 20 people.

Prior to joining Braun, he was a source inspector for 8 years in various metal manufacturing facilities serving the petroleum industry. He also supervised shop forces in the manufacture of pressure vessels and the fabrication of structural steel.

Mr Karns is 61 years of age. He received his education in Mechanical Engineering at Purdue and Newark College of Engineering.

Commonwealth Edison Company, Project 6356-N, September 15, 1982

1 LU

#### SR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

LELAND F ROREX Leland has over six years experience in power, all with Braun, working in the Structural group on the TVA Power Plant Project.

Current responsibilities include leading a group of several engineers designing HVAC, electrical and pipe support structures for the auxiliary and fuel buildings. He has evaluated and dispositioned field change requests, design information requests and non-conformance reports associated with erection of system supports and has written specifications for field installation and erection of supports. E-11

Prior to working in the support group, his responsibilities had included coordination between technical engineer and suppliers of structural items, including structural and miscellaneous steel, tornado resistant doors, steel containment, air locks, and stainless steel liner plates. His duties included evaluation of bids, meeting with supplier representatives and customer, review of shop drawings, evaluation of requests for change of contract, and answering all correspondence from suppliers of structural items.

He has also been responsible for review of free-standing containment vessel design performed by subcontractor, including updating design specification and interface between containment and items belonging to other disciplines.

He has prepared and analyzed results and finite element computer analyses of drywell steam tunnel structure, designed concrete floor slabs and prepared design report.

Mr. Rorex has a BSCE from the University of Southern California, and is a Registered Professional Civil Engineer in California.

Commonwealth Edison Company, Project 6356-N, September 15, 1982

# PRINCIPAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

S P KESHAVA Paul has about 22 years experience in structural analysis and design, over 8 years of it in power at C F Braun & Co. From 1978 to 1981 Paul worked for Braun in the TVA Stride Support and Hangers Group in a supervisory position. He was responsible for preparation of structural standards, specifications and design guides for pipe, HVAC component, cable tray, and conduit supports. Seismic qualification calculations were performed on the HVAC ducts to determine the maximum permissible spacing between supports and the longitudinal bracing requirements thereto. Duct to support frame attachment details were prepared using either welds or blind rivets, which were qualified by calculation.

In addition, Paul's group was responsible for implementing changes to concrete embedment design brought about by NRC Bulletin 79-02. Other areas of responsibility consisted of design of pipe break restraints and their supports, and field coordination in solving constructibility problems related to welding, anchorage to concrete and system support framing.

Prior to work in this group, Paul worked for about 4 years as lead engineer coordinating the analysis and design of a Mark III containment vessel performed by the vendors. He was responsible for the technical evaluation of the vendors' work and providing engineering support to vendors where needed on specific problem areas outside the vendors' scope of responsibility.

Paul has also worked in conventional concrete and steel design in a lead capacity both in and out of the power industry. Currently he has been assigned to the piping stress analysis group as a consultant for special problems.

He earned a PhD degree from Northwestern University at Evanston, and is a registered Professional Civil Engineer in California. He is a full member of the American Society of Civil Engineers.

Commonwealth Edison Company, 6356-N, September 15, 1982

### SOURCE QUALITY CONTROL INSPECTOR

H E RUPP Hal has over 28 years experience in engineering and inspection including the last 18 years with Braun.

Hal's most recent experience was Head Receiving Inspector at the Shell Wilmington Oil Refinery where his activities included visual weld inspection.

Prior to this he was assigned for 12 years at the Rocky Flats Nuclear Weapons Facility. His responsibilities included piping, HVAC and instrumentation engineering, design and drafting. For approximately the last six years he performed various QC activities including receiving inspection of equipment and materials for the plutonium recovery and waste treatment facility. He also performed fabrication and welding inspection on process glovebox enclosures - stainless steel sheetmetal enclosures encompassing process equipment.

He is familiar with nuclear safety, shielding and containment requirements as well as ASME codes and NEMA standards. He is knowledgeable of OSHA, ANSI, MSS, IFI, and ASTM standards including ASTM-SAE standards in bolting and other fastener hardware.

His early Braun experience includes the position of piping and HVAC designer on various petrochemical projects.

Prior to joining Braun he was a HVAC designer, draftsman and held other engineering related positions with both small and large firms engaged in mechanical system engineering for defense facilities and various commercial buildings. Hal has two years military construction and inspection experience with the U.S. Army Construction Engineers-Japan Logistics Command.

He has attended various trade technical and junior colleges. He has held membership in ASHRAE, ISA and AACE. Hal is 51 years old.

Commonwealth Edison Company, Project 6356-N, September 15, 1982

E-13

#### SOUPCE QUALITY CONTROL INSPECTOR

R A LETERSKY Ralph has 38 years experience, 6 years of source inspections with Braun. He has accomplished both source and jobsite inspections on pressure vessels, heat exchangers, towers, piping systems, structural steel and other petrochem process equipment. Several of these assignments have been in Japan.

Ralph's prior experiences have encompassed all phases of shop work from layout to supervision. He is certified as a Level 2 in radiography and liquid penetrant inspection and has experience with magnetic particle and ultrasonic examination. Ralph is 56 years old.

Prior to joining Braun, Ralph worked for the New York Board of Water Supply conducting inspection and surveillance of the workmanship, methods and procedures used at steel mills, foundaries and fabrication plants.

His responsibilities while working for the Carrier Corp. and Struthers Nuclear and Process Co. have included the supervision of fabrication, welding and machining operations of commercial, commercial nuclear and Navy Nuclear vessels and equipment. He has performed similar duties in the commercial area for other manufactures.

## PROJECT METALLURGICAL ENGINEER

L W BOYD Leonard has 24 years experience as a metallurgical engineer, the past 8 years with Braun.

He has been the project metallurgical engineer for Braun's TVA-STRIDE project since he came to Braun and, for the past year, section leader of the Metallurgical Engineering Section. The project metallurgical engineer is responsible for selection of materials of construction, corrosion requirements, and welding requirements to meet the ASME codes, AWS codes, ANSI codes, NRC regulatory guides and customer requirements.

Other project metallurgical engineer assignments at Braun include the selection of metallic and nonmetallic materials of construction and determining welding and other fabricating requirements for a variety of chemical and petrochemical plants. These projects include.

Polypropylene plants, 4 processes Nuclear fuel fabrication facility study PVC plant Mark I containment test facility Acctic acid/vinyl acetate plant Styrene plant study TiO<sub>2</sub> plant study Refinery units, new and revamp

Prior to joining Braun, Leonard worked for Peabody Testing/Magnaflux as the metallurgical lab supervisor, for Douglas Aircraft as a product reliability engineer, for North American Rockwell as a senior engineer and supervisor, and for Shell Oil as a metallurgical engineer.

His experience includes materials application, corrosion mitigation, quality control of fabrication processes, welding requirements, metallurgical and mechanical testing, failure analysis and forensic investigations.

He has a BS in Metallurgical Engineering from the Montana School of Mines, Butte, Montana. He is a registered professional engineer, metallurgical and corrosion, in California.

Commonwealth Edison Company, 6356-N, September 15, 1982

E-15